I W= <9 $f¥ 79 Wenfie favafd=re,

HARI, SRAEAT—224 229 (I0Y0), IRA 7/'
H , Acharya Narendra Dev University of Agriculture & Technology,
Kumarganj Ayodhya.224229 (U.P), India.
Website : www.nduat.org Email: registrar.nd.15@gmail.com Gﬂf{ HE 4

Phone : 05270-262035

Budget and Expenditure
of
seed money
provided and utilized
(2017-18 to 2021-22)



AN TN

s 1____________.__—_——-——'_
NARENDRA DEVA UNIVERSITY OF AGRICULTURE & TECHNOLOGY , KUMARGAN], FAIZABAD, (U.P.)
Scheme of Indian Council of Agriculture Research (75%) f

_SCH3A

S.No. Name OF Scheme Grant Recd. Exp. Refund to ICAR

1 AICRP -on -RICE Improvement Faizabad 4,875,250.00 4,791,565.00 5

2 AICRP -on -RICE Improvement Ghaghraghat 4,449,000.00 4,613,196.00

3 AICRP -on -RICE Jute & Allied Fibers 2,163,883.00 1,938,650.00

4 AICRP -on -Maize Improvement 3,553,241,00 4,756,046.00

5 AICRP -on -Intergrated Farming Syatem 10,271,454.00 9,926,791.00

6  AICRP -on - Water Management J 4,493,000.00 4,027,560.00

7 AICRP -on- Vegetable Improvement 2,430,000.00 1,162,502.00

8  AICRP -on- Medicinal & Aerometic Plants 4,470,000.00 3,504,797.00

9  AICRP-on- Wheat & Barley Improvement 6,559,447.00 6,511,346

10 AICRP-on- Forage Crops 3,059,000.00 2,960,295

11 AICRP-on- Arid Fruits 4,020,000.00 2,596,140.004 4

12 AICRP-on- Potato Improvement 1,500,000.00 1,743,922.00

13 AICRP-on- Agro Foresty 3,225,000.00 3,890,335.00

14 AICRP-on- Tuber Crops ) 174,174.00 235,935.00

15 AICRP-on- Weed Control 3,848,000.00 3,946,661.00

16 AICRP-on- Dry Land Agriculture 5,990,500.00 5,683,438.00 296,659.00

17 AICRP-on- Harvest & Post Harvest Techn¢ -

19 AICRP-on- Pulse Improvement MULLARP 2,640,000.00 2,488,417.00 =

20 AICRP -on- Agro Metrology 2,680,220.00 1,537,317.00 317,720.00

21 AICRP-on- Mushroom - -

2 AICRP-on- OilSeed- Lin Seed 2,530,000.00 1,969,172.00

23 AICRP-on- Rape Seed Mustard 1,680,000.00 1,725,538.00

23 AICRP-on- Seed Technology Research 5,115,000.00 5,355,519.00

25  AICRP-on- Spices 2,851,500.00 2,796,733.00

26 AICRP-on- Potential Crops 1,779,000.00 1,597,070.00

27 AICRP-on- Farm Implement & Machinery - -

28 AICRP-on- Breedeer Seed Productions 3,392,000.00 2,327,160.00

22 AICRP -on- Chick Pea 2,575,000.00 2,192,626.00

30 AICRP -on- Buffalo - -

31 AICRP-on- Pigeon Pea 120,000.00 218,588.00

32 AICRP-on- Honey bees & Pollinators 350,000.00 568,049.00 -

Total 90,620,495.00 85,003,607.00 850,314.00




NARENDRA DEVA UNIVERCITY OF AGRICULTURE & TECHNOLOGY , KUMARGANJ , FAIZABAD

SCHEME OF INDIAN COUNCILE OF AGRICULTURE RESEARCH [ 75% ] 2018-2019

SCHEDULE "3A"

Sr.No. Name of Scheme Grant Received Exepenses Refund
1]|AICRP -ON- Rice Improvement Faizabad 9,417,160.00 8,701,574.00
2|AICRP -ON- Rice Improvement Ghaghraghat 6,263,000.00 5,141,968.00
3|Aicrp on Jute and Allied . 151,790.00 8,356.00
4|AICRP -ON- Maize Improvement 5,650,000.00 4,539,502.00
S|AICRP -ON- Intigrated Farming System 8,673,000.00 8,482,907.00
6|AICRP-ON-Water Management z 5,715,000.00 4,318,347.00
7|AICRP-ON-Vegitable Improvement 2,740,000.00 2,354,917.00
8|AICRP-ON-Medicinal & Arometic Plant 4,730,250.00 4,587,968.00
9|AICRP-ON-Wheat & Barley Improvement 8,091,177.00 6,171,485.00
10{AICRP-ON-Forage Crops 3,420,000.00 - 2,806,773.00
| 11|AICRP-ON-Arid zone Fruits 4,525,000.00 « 3/476,918.00
¥ 12|AICRP-ON-Patato Improvement 2,490,000.00 2,500,547.00
13|AICRP-ON-Agro Foresty 3,610,000.00 2,542,950.00
& 14| AICRP-ON-Dry Land Agriculture 7,621,000.00 6,417,536.00 307,062.00
\ 15{AICRP-ON-Weed Management - 1,707,647.00
16|AICRP-ON-On Pulses Improvement (Millarp) 3,117,898.00 3,014,485.00
kg 17|AICRP-ON-on Agrometrology 1,521,097.00 1,540,157.00
18|AICRP-ON-Seep Technology Reasearch 6,809,000.00 5,157,714.00 818,141.00
i 19| AICRP-ON-Spices 3,026,000.00 2,784,657.00
': 20|AICRP-ON-Potential Crops 2,613,000.00 1,871,186.00
21|AICRP-ON-Breeder Seed Production 4,829,000.00 2,836,138.00 1,981,158.00
22| AICRP-ON- Chick Pea 2,361,000.00 1,632,358.00
23|AICRP-ON-Mushroom -
24|AICRP-ON-Linseed 143,075.00
25|AICRP-ON-Rape Seed Mustard -
26|AICRP-ON-Pigeon Pea 74,937.00
27|AICRP-ON-Honeybee 39,959.00
28|AICRP-ON-Farm Implements & Machinery 155,956.00
AICRP-ON-Buffalo
97,222,582.00 83,153,451.00 3,114,717.00




-

e G Page 63
SCHEME OF INDIAN COUNCILE OF AGRICUCTURE RESEARCH [ 75% ] 2019-2020
.SCHEDULE "3A"

}ENO Name of Scheme Grant Received Exepenses Refund
1{AICRP -ON- Rice Improvement Falzabad 10,445,000.00 5,867,908.00 =
2|AICRP -ON- Rice Improvement Ghaghraghat 7,606,000.00 5,884,187.00 -
3|Aicrp on Jute and Allied - o -
4|AICRP -ON- Maize Improvement 5,372,502.00 2,684,859.00 -
S[AICRP -ON- Intigrated Farming System 6,652,000.00 7,250,371.00 -
6|AICRP-ON-Water Management 5,791,499.00 4,858,099.00 =
7|AICRP-ON-Vegitable Improvement 3,924,000.00 1,892,606.00 e
8|AICRP-ON-Medicinal & Arometic Plant 4,470,000.00 5,256,073.00 =
9|AICRP-ON-Wheat & Barley Improvement 5,936,735.00 6,142,570.00 .
10|AICRP-ON-Forage Crops 6,650,000.00 3,238,584.00 -
11[AICRP-ON-Arid zone Fruits 3,650,000.00 3,850,075.00 -
12|AICRP-ON-Patato Improvement 2,560,000.00 2,328,331.00 =
13|AICRP-ON-Agro Foresty 3,940,000.00 1,304,673.00 -
14|AICRP-ON-Dry Land Agriculture 9,241,871.00 5,890,644.00 -
15|AICRP-ON-Weed Management - 280,375.00 -
16 AICRP-ON-On Pulses Improvement (Millarp) 5,021,575.00 3,153,095.00 -
17 |AICRP-ON-on Agrometrology 1,574,611.00 807,992.00 -
18|AICRP-ON-Seep Technology Reasearch 7,390,000.00 5,096,384.00 -
19|AICRP-ON-Spices 3,450,000.00 2,939,950.00 -

20|AICRP-ON-Potential Crops 1,715,000.00 1,126,907.00 | 311,136.00
21|AICRP-ON-Breeder Seed Production 4,871,000.00 3,113,863.00 -
22 AICRP-ON- Chick Pea 1,394,000.00 1,401,295.00 -
23 AICRP-ON-Mushroom - = -
24 AICRP-ON-Linseed - 806,970.00 -
2 5|AICRP-ON-Rape Seed Mustard & - .
26 AICRP-ON-Pigeon Pea - = =
27 AICRP-ON-Honeybee - - =
28 AICRP-ON-Farm Implements & Machinery " n
29 AICRP-ON-Buffalo - - -

Total 101,655,793.00 75,175,811.00 | 311,136.00




P S S e L L

25U “"f"'ii‘;"‘ Q/W 19 | 2ew-se

Signatrep
Ofﬁf‘elgi"“ o, b 1{ .

“rene n;mmu COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH
k,'I;IONAI AGRICULTURAL HIGHER EDUCATION PROJECT
R PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION UNIT
Krishi Anusandhan Bhawan-[I. Pusa Campus
New Delhi - 110 012

Phone: 91-11-25848710

Dr. R. B. Sharma Tele-fax: 91-11-25843932

National Coordinator (1G) Email:rbsharmaipté@umail.com
F. No. NAHEP/IG-2013/2019-20 .-»-f—‘ Vo S0 S Datec: 13.08.2019

SR e A ), 02..99.20l9

SN b By JEN. s

To .ﬁ{;ﬁ i \"ﬂ" G,{" 1K
' «[“ !‘,{_nlu 0.5 CF ,f &M’%l

-..-...4-.

Dr. Harnam §ingh

Dean. College of Fisheries i

iG- Principal Investigator, NAHEP ”" il ,‘

Acharya Narendra Deva University of agriculture and Technology, ;
Kumarganj. Avodhya - 224229, UP Vice Chancello

Subject:- First release of grant under sub Project “strengthening and Modernization of
Narendra Deva University of Agriculture and Technology, Kumarganj, Ayodhya
to make the University Ready for accreditation” under the sub-component | C
(1G) under the National Agricultural Higher Education Project during the year 2019-
20 - reg.

Dear Dr. Singh.,

[ 'am pleased to convey the sanction of Rs. 45.87000 lakhs (Rupees forty five lakhs eighty seven
thousand and two hundred only) as the first installment during the FY 2019-2% for the-sub-
project cited above under the sub-component IC (iG) of the Mational Agricultural Higher
Lducation Project for meeting the expenditure to be incurred on the approved items as per the
revised sanction order. The details of the funds are given as under:

Particulars Amount (Rs. in lukhs)
Capital | Revenue | Total
Fund allocated during the financial year 15.00000 | 30.87000 ! 45.87000
2019-20 First installment i

7

=

e
o

’
e ———

The utilization of the amount being released shail be as per the head-wise distribution shown

hereunder:
Sr. No. Items of Expenditure Amount (Rs. in lakhs)
A Capital
Laboratory equipments 2.00000 i
i Computers & Peripherals 3.00000 '
L Minor repair & renovation work 10.00000
[ Subtotal (A) - | 15.00000
r
|.B. Revenue e
i National level Training | S 2.00000
i Short visits / Seminur [ 4.00000
@u. (’l{’? "‘VH/‘:’ *‘" s
gf,, . LS. Temen
J}w’ s 4, A Dt Sl
{}”'




. Meetings & Workshops

r—- | Travel expanses ,‘ 2.00000 —E
N Contractual Services i ['39000
S Operational Cost Do
b L nstitutional charges 11.75000
!____ Subtotal (B) 3;48?0[:)%
: Grand Total (A + B) 45.87000

The entire grant-in-aid is governed b
Grant Agreement already signed in th
scheme may be restricted to the
settlement in due course an the
university.  In o case the e
NAHEP/ICAR.

y the schedule of terms and conditions agreed through the
1s regard. The expenditure on the approved items under the
amount sanctioned under each head subject to the final
basis of the audit certificate of statutory auditors furnished by the
Xpeuditure be incurred on the items not approved by the

s\it}mcnmpllance_n! the instruction of the Council will be viewed seriously and amount incurred
will be weated as disallowed.

The aloresaid grant is o Be utilized within the current financial year 2019-20. In case the

expenditure exceeds the total released amount during the financial year, the €Xcess amounf will
noi be paid by the Council. —— s T T o

Yours sincerely

—

: po
Cs g 2

(R. B. Sharma)
National Coordinator

Copy forwarded for information & necessarv action to: -

1. The Vice Chancellor, Narendra Deva University of agriculture and Technology.

Kumarganj. Ayodhya - 224229, UP

The Comptroller. Narendra Deva University of agriculture and Technology, Kumarganj,
Ayodhya - 224229 _UP

3. Dr Harnam Singh, Nodal Officer/ Pl (NAHEP). Narendra Deva University of agriculture and

1J

Technology. Kumarganj, Ayodhya - 224229, UP
4. Finance and Accounts Officer, NAHEP, KAB-II, Pusa, New Delhi -12
ND, NAHEP, KAB-II, Pusa, Mew Delhi-12

iy




"-.\ i - M.
?\‘\\%Jé//( N:\Tliﬁ?i?s COUNCIL OF .=\GRICULTURA!Z%{ESEARCH |
N\ AL AGRICULTURAL HIGHER EDUCATION PROJECT
:::ﬁ‘ ) _ PRF).IE( I IMPLEMENTATION UNIT
ntaze . Krishi Anusandhan Bhawan-I1, Pusa Campus
New Delhi - 110 012
- DR R. B. Sharma Pk oLl
Natonal Coordinator (1G ' _— Tele faxs 91-1 1_2354"%2
T No. NARPIC ) Email:rbsharmalpt@gmail.com
: P/IG-2013/2019-20 S Dated: 29.11.2019
[ u

Dr. Harmam Singh

Dean. College of Fisheries

1G- Principal Investigator, NAHEP

Acharya Narendra Deva University of agriculture and Technology.
lumarganj. Ayodhya - 224229, Lip

Subject:- Second release of grant under sub Project “strengthenizg and Modernization of
Narendea Deva University of Agricultore and Technology, Kumarganj, Ayodhya
to make the University Ready for acereditation” under the sub-component | ¢
(1G) under the National Agriculwral Higher Education Project during the year 20149-
20 - reg. .

Dear D Singh,

4
b am pleased to convey the sanction of Rs. 28.37000 lakhs (Rupees twenty eight fakhs and thiriy
<even thousand only) as the second installment during the FY 2019-20 for the sub-project cited
above under the sab-component 1¢C (1G) of the National Agricultural-Higher bducation Projec
for meeting the expenditure to be incurred on the approved items as per dic revised sanction
order. The details of the funds are given as under:

i S.M0. o ml"a-i:ticnl'nrs (. ._._.,A.._‘_.‘!“.IJ.!" —(_I_:{:_, in la |:'!}_s.)
L Capital "_‘_l}ovemlejﬂ Total
I ' Fund allocated during the linancial year 00.00000 | 28.37000 : 28.37000
3 2019-20 Second installment - L

I'he wtilization of the amount being released shall-be as per the head-wise distribution showa

hercunder: .
- ‘-u_N o, !F_l- tems of Expend iture ; Amount (Rs. in lakhs) b
CA. | Capital i i
Sebew) P sy
' B, '!_llc\-cll_tll_‘_____________,_ e ' o ' i
K e —‘]?‘H‘,” visils £ Scminar - I . !
TS Meetings & Workshops N 206 |
T T iravelespanses B AN S
i ‘E'f;'umraclunl .‘;;ci-\-iccs s s s _ﬁi(.w” . o emeehin)
SR e I F75060 :

" Toperational Cost L B




53

: 1;15;1[%0:1:11 charges 47000 7
o J RO () | : 28.37000 ;
£ Grand Total (A + B) 28.37000 ‘

Ihe entivd grant-in=aid is governed hy the schedule of terms and conditions agreed through the
Grant Agreement alveady signed in this regard.  The expenditure on the approved items under the
scheme may be restricted w0 the amount sanctioned under each head subject to the [linal
settlement in due course on the basis of the audit certilicate o'i'smlulur)' auditors furnished by ihe

university.  In no case the expenditure be incurred on the items not approved by the
NAHEPACAR.

Non-complianee of the instruction of the Council will be viewed seriously and amount incurred
will be treated as disallovwed.

I'he aforesaid grant is (o be utilized within the current financial year 2019-20. In case the

=

expenditure exceeds the total released amount during the financial year. the excess amount will

not e paid by the Council. },I
* Yours sincerely
’ : LR A e
= s (R. B. sSharma)
' National Coordinater
L *

s

Cepy Torwarded for information & neecessary action fo: -

1 he Viee Chancellor. Narendra Deva University ol agriculture and Technology,
Kumargan). Avodhya - 224229, LIP
2. The Compuroller. Marendra Deva University of agriculture and Technology . Kumarganj.

Avadhya - 22422911

Dr Harnam Singh. Nodal Officer/ PLINAHEP). Narendra Deva University of agriculture and

Technology. Kumarganj. Ayodhya - 224229, UP .
4o Finanee and Accounts Ofticer. NAHEP, KAB-11L. Pusa. New I‘)c.lhi -12
SORDNAHER, KAB-IL Pusa, New Delhi-12 '




\.\\1 —--.,'. I},/ . \
5\\§§§6*"§f’\ NA "|'11T\I‘)IAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH
-\__\5;%%3; ) o NALAGRICULTURAL HIGHER EDUCATION PROJECT
Sl PROJECTIMPLEMENTATION 11N
oyn Krishi Anusandhan Bhawan-11, Pusa Campus

New Delhi - 110 012
Phone: 91-11-25848711)
Dr. R. B, :
é l..\ B]Sjm,m_“.‘ ] Tele-fax: 91-11-25843932
‘ A ‘;nna Coordinator (1G) Email:rbsharmalpt@gmail.com
£, No. NAHEPAG-2013/2019-20 Dated: 11.02.2020

PO

Dy Hamam Singh

Dean. College ol Fisheries

G- Principal Investigator. NATIEP

Acharya Narendry Deva University of agriculiure and lechnologs.

Foumargan). Avodhya - 224226 1P

Sabject:- Thind release of grant under sub Project “strengthening and Modernization of
Narendra Deva University of Agriculture and Technology, Kumarganj. Ay odhsa

to make the University Ready for acereditation™ under the svo-component | G

} Yy

(G under the National Agricultural Higher Lducation Project during the sear 200

20 - reg

Dear Dr. Singh.

I am pleised 1o convey the sunction of Rs. 230000 lakhs (Rupees tvwo lakhs and iy
hotsand only ) as the third installment during the Y 2019-20 for the sub-project cied above
cader the swb-compaonent 10 (10 of the Natonal Agricultural Higher Education Project for
mecting the expenditure o he incurred on the approved items as per the revised sancuon arder,
Phe derails of the funds are given as under;

. S.Nao. Particalars . Amount (li\_li]m\h\l -
. - o ~ Capital T Revenue _1|__ lotal
I Cund alioeated during the financial year 00.00000 | 0230000 (2 S0000
201920 Thicd installment ] . |

Phe atilizatuon of the amount being released shall be as per the head-wise distribution shown

eI Ip|||-,".
[ Sr. N, Cltems of Expenditure _\IEH_UMR'; in lakhs) o

A Capital -
; ~Subtotal (A) ) - _ C00.00000
B, Revenue -

_ Nuational Level traiving 0200000

| ravelexpanses 0030000
| _ Subtotal (B) 0230000
i | Grand Total (A + B) - 0250000 -



P o |

U‘IC cnbre wrant-in-aid iy governed by the schedule of terms and conditions agreed through the
Gt Agreement already signed in (his regard. The expenditure on the approved items under the
scheme may he restricted 1o the amount sanclioned under each head subject to the final
scl_‘icmcnl i due cowrse on the basis of the audit certilicate of statutory auditors furnished by the
university.  In no case the expenditure be incurred- on the items not approved by the
NAHEP/ICAR,

Non-compliance of the instruction of the Council will be viewed seriously and amount incurred
will be treated as disallowed.

The aloresaid grant is to be utilized within the current financial vear 2019-20). In case the
expenditure exceeds the total released amaunt during the financial year. the excess amount will

net be paid by the Couneil,
Yours sincerely

[ NEe

(R. B. Sharma)
National Coordinator

Lopy forwarded for information & neeessary action {o: -

i Fhe Vice Chancellor. Narendra Deva University ol agriculture and Technoiogy.
Kumarganj. Avodhya - 224229 (Jp

2. The Comptroller. Narendra Deva University ol agriculture and Technology, Kumargan;.
Ayodhya - 224229 UIp ‘

*. Dr Harnam Singh. Nodal Officer/ P| (NAHEP), Nurendra Deva University of azriculture and
lechnology. Kumarganj. Ayodhya - 224229 (1p

4 Finance und Accounts Olficer, NA HEP, KAB-IL, Pusa. New Delli <12

NIDUNAHLEE, KAR-I, Pusa, New Delhi-12



NARENDRA DEVA UNIVERCITY OF AGRICULTURE & TECHNOLOGY , KUMARGAN , FAIZABAD

SCHEME OF INDIAN COUNCILE OF AGRICULTURE RESEARCH [ 75% ]-2020-2021

_ SCHEDULE "3A"
Sr.No. Name of Scheme Grant Received Exepenses Refund
1{AICRP -ON- Rice Improvement Faizabad 5,999,250.00 6,566,939.00
2|AICRP -ON- Rice Improvement Ghaghraghat 6,285,300.00 8,017,744.00
3|Aicrp on Jute and Allied - g
4|AICRP -ON- Maize Improvement j 1,195,082.00 4,678,301.00
5|AICRP -ON- Intigrated Farming System 5,520,243.00 5,489,072.00
6|AICRP-ON-Water Management 9,160,000.00 7,364,536.00
7|AICRP-ON-Vegitable Improvement’ 3,314,000.00 3,624,953.00
8|AICRP-ON-Medicinal & Arometic Plant 4,400,000.00 4,758,352.00
9|AICRP-ON-Wheat & Barley Improvement 5,306,320.00 7,189,923.00
10|AICRP-ON-Forage Crops 3,450,000.00 7,238,369.00
11|AICRP-ON-Arid zone Fruits 4,972,000.00 5,184,594.00
12|AICRP-ON-Patato Improvement 3,780,000.00 4,194,662.00
13|AICRP-ON-Agro Foresty 2,140,000.00 4,163,149.00
14|AICRP-ON-Dry Land Agriculture 4,893,906.00 9,250,727.00
15|AICRP-ON-Weed Management - 644,364.00
16|AICRP-ON-On Pulses Improvement (Millarp) 1,738,000.00 4,121,787.00
17|AICRP-ON-on Agrometrology 813,405.00 903,044.00 1,498,867.00
18|AICRP-ON-Seep Technology Reasearch 10,525,000.00 11,059,324.00
19|AICRP-ON-Spices ' 2,210,000.00 2,815,286.00
20|AICRP-ON-Potential Crops 1,455,000.00 1,532,388.00
21|AICRP-ON-Breeder Seed Production 3,220,000.00 3,848,416.00
22|AICRP-ON- Chick Pea 1,150,000.00 1,810,549.00
AICRP-ON-Mushroom - -
AICRP-ON-Linseed - -
AICRP-ON-Rape Seed Mustard - 121,789.00
AICRP-ON-Pigeon Pea - =
AICRP-ON-Honeybee o -
AICRP-ON-Farm Implements & Machinery - a
AICRP-ON-Buffalo - -
Total 81,527,506.00 104,578,268.00 | 1,498,867.00

Pg.63



u-—-ll-

/ \\\‘T‘";u.' T {.\)\ ;\f_} 'C’w . iﬂﬁﬂ?ﬁmw
\# - i‘»-' e 3 Indian Council of Agricultural Research

ﬁ,, g > S Tﬁs{mﬂm I, g, 71§ feelt -110012

.t'g;\b:; L . }(\:Ishl Anqsandhan Bhawan-Il,Pusa, New Delhi-110012

3 ot T Y ' (* " ‘ Phone 011-25841559
Dr. P. S. Pandey Pod s ate adgephs @gmail.com

Websile www.icar.org.in

Reviced

Release : First Instaiment /
"v.\No. Ag.EdnJ‘l(ﬁ)izOZO-EP&HS
Dated : 18-Mar-2021

Wmﬁﬂm(mﬂmaﬂtwﬁm) b it

\
Asstl. Direclor General (Education Planning &‘Homu Belence )

s Vice Chancalior

The Vice-Chancellor
Acharya Narendra Deva University ol Agriculture and Technology
Ayodhya

Subject:- Release ol grant under sub component "Strengthening and Development of AUs (Development
Grant)" under the Agncullural Education Division Plan Scheme “Strengthening and Development of
Higher Agricullural Education in India” during the year 2020-21 - reg.
Sir. .
The approval and sanction of the Council is hereby conveyed amounting to Rs. 14945763.00 approved by
Secretary. DARE & DG, ICAR under sub component “Strengthening and Development of AUs (Development
Grant)” of Agricultural Education Division, ICAR EFC scheme ‘Strengthening and Development of Higher Agricuitural
Eoucation in India” lor meeling the expendilure o be incurred during the current financial year 2020-21 on ne
approved dems s o it enclosed The delals ol e lunds allocated under Strengthening and Development of

AUs (Development Grant) dare given in lable given as under:

IS_.N{;.; ~ Particulars i ~ Amount (in Rs. ) {
I_" B : Capllal ” i______(égneral " Total |
! : Tmnl lund allocaled under "Developmenl Granl dunng Iha GFY 2020 21 sl
i_ 1 Amount as First Instalment 10945763. 00 4000000 00 i 14945763.00
o B Amounl a0 Second Instaliment ; ! 0.00 ‘ C.00 ! -"0_00
'__3: Amount as Third Instalment _ 0.00 ! {\UO_H S 0—00*
4. f Amoum as Four l_qs_l'ay]'lgnl_ o W _ _ ' 000 000|000
5. | Toalfund allocaled during 202021 | 10945763.00 | 4000000.00 | 14945763.00
. | 6. : Total amount reteasc.d 50 Iar(Sr No 1 ) . U.UE_
1_ I 7 _ Amount proposed lo be released as Flrsl Inshlmenl | S 14“5‘4'§763.00_
I 8. Unspent as per UC/AUC ' - 8389982.00
9. ' Unsgent as per AUC alqagﬂ_y agliusl_e_d n _' I S 3389982 00
10. : Diffrence, il any, 1o be relunded/adjusied P o T ‘OE)AO ]
11, Netamount 1o be released as First Instalment T T - “*1"4945763 DO
12 __ Aqlua_l Amouql_relp_uf_sc lo H]c_!_Jn_iversily _ S _- — _“1_&34-5753 00

The entire grant-m-aich 1s governed by the schedule ol lenms and condilions governing such grants from the ICAR.

The expendilure on the approved items under the scheme may be restiicted to the amount sancuonc{i under each

head subject to the final settlement in due course on the basis of the audit ulilization certiticate of sla\ tpry 1udalors
lurnished by the univers e lhe expe

1(\ ily. In no cas penditure be Incurred on the items nol approved by th;(IQA

\\$

2\

L; %T:'(ﬁv'\@l



Office of the Comptroller o
AN.D. University of Agriculture & Technology, Kumarganj, Faizabad

ALLOTMENT OF FUND FOR THE YEAR 2020-21

, ; s (Rs)
Name of the Scheme: Strengthening and Development of Agriculiural Universities o . i o
SI. | Head of Account College of College of Very. | Collegeof | University | DWP
e ol Accoun Agriciture Srienc Horticulture | level grant / Office
No i Sports ICAR
| g r
i 2 3 : 5 § 3 2
1 Capital - _’_._ |
1.1 New Civil warks = =3 - — - [[
1.2 | Renovation of old historical structures 1T _ - - - 4= I
| |
(13 | Repair Refurbishing/ renovation, ) ~ - 10945763.00 10945763.00
maodernization of educational structure/
infrastructure and other work related to
teaching and learning including model class | |
rooms and PG laboratories ‘
2. Equipment B = _ _ B B /
2.1 New Equipment (for Central Instrumentation -
Facility only) Computers related to = - - 5
instructions/educarion, replacement of old and
obsolete B !
Total A(Head Capital) —— — i
B Allocation under the Head-Revenue | R o
3 Repair & Mai ice of Equipments =

A .(s\"/\




' | Maintenance conracts of equipments.

on/ rcplal:eml‘-m

e
ﬁ‘;,uofpnns thereof upgradati
facilities includi
Cnmculum mlawim‘t delivery

Ul L e
Preparation quality instructional material,

of
an!ﬂch mmus]s and e-resources, contingency
ical for UG/PG

~Sirengibening of UG & PG Teaching

Participation of Faculty in national seminar,
conferénce, workshop, training and meeting,
HRD for technical’ para professional and
administrative staff development for facilities
for UG Practical computer Lab, Students study/

]
500000.00

=

6.1

| Student amenities, students counseling and

personality development and counseling of
dents tutorial for SC/ST students.

' placement, health facilizies, faculty amenities,

‘Bet Teacher Award. Guest Faculty and Adjunct

Agri. University Fest and Education

Olympiad/Agril. Sports

Support to Dean

= ‘

Development & Strengthening of facilities,
reference and reading material/text books,
faculty specific requirements of improving

education support to Examination Cell

1100000.00

1200000.00

600000.00

400000.00

600000.00

224438.00

4124438.00

TOTAL B (Head Revenue)

1300000.00

1400000.00

Grand Total (A+B) Capital+Revenue

1300000.00

1400000.00

Y

700000.00

400000.00

600000.00

22443800

4624438.00

700000.00

400000.00

11545763.00

224438.00

15570201.00




Qe 2w AL

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH
NATIONAL AGRICULTURAL HIGHER EDUCATION PROJECT
PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION UNIT
K rishi Anusiandhan Bhawan-11, Pusa Campus
Now Delhi - 110 012

Phane: Y1-11-25848710

Tele-fax: 91-11-25847%032

Email:rbsharmalptdyamail.coun
Dated: 19.05.2020

Nr. R. B. Sharma
National Coordinator (I1G)
¥. Nu. NAHEPAG-2013/2019-20

To

Dr Hamam Singh

Dean, College ol Fisheries

1G- Princip=i lovestipator, NATIEP

Acharva Nareadra Deva Universily of agriculture and Technology,
Kumarganj. Ayodhya - 224229, [P

Subject:- First release of grant under sub Project “strengthening and Modernization of
Narendru Deva University of Agriculture and Technalogy, Kumargunj, Ayodhyu
t make the University Ready for accreditation™ under the sub-compaonent | C
{1G) under the Nationul Agriculwral [ligher Education Project during the year 2020-

2] -reo.

Dear Dr. Singh,

| am pleased to convey the sanction ol Rs. 33.96250 lakhs (Rupees thirty three lakhs ninely six
thausand and two hunered 1ty oniy) as the st instailment during the FY 2020-21 Jor the sub-
project cifed above erder the sihocomponen JC il uf the Nutwonal Agncuitural Thyhe
Lducation I'roject for meeting the expenditure to e incureed v the approved items as per the

vevised sancnion ordar. 1he details ofthe funds are given as under:

i S.No. | . Particulars ] Amount (Rs. in lakhs) -
N SU— s i | Capital | Revenue |  Tutal
| Fund allocated during the linancial year J 00.00000 | 33.96250 | 33.96230
| 2020-21 Fivst installment b

The utitization of the wmount being released shall be ns per the hiead-wise distribution shown

hereunder

iSr.Nu. [ Ttems of Expenditure ) Amount (Rs. in lukhs)

__[ A Capital

1 Subtowl (A) ] __bo.oo0on ]
E B. | Revenue 8 B, . Nl 7]
L | Nadional evel Training [.00000 ]
‘7__ _ Short visits < Semingr 2.00000

| Meetings & Workshops IR I;Q_LII)IJD

- (35000 1-

¢ rovel expunses

| Contractual Services

1500000

_]



Operational Cost . 1187500
- Institational charges - 183750
Subtotal (B) 33.9625(
| Grand Tatal (A + ) 33.96250

The entire grant-in-aid is governed by the schedule of terms and conditions agrecd through the
Grant Agreement already signed in this tegard. The expenditure on (he approved items under (he
scheme may be restricted o the amount sunctioned under cach head subject w the linal
settlement in due course un the basis ol the audiy cerlificate ol stututory suditors furnished by the

university. o no case the eapenditure he incurred on the items not approved by the
NAILEP/ICAR.

Non-compliance ol the instruction of the Council will be viewed scriously and amount incurred
will be treated as disallowed.

The aforesnid grant is w be adlized within the curreat financial year 2020-21. [n casc the
expenditure exceeds the wias released amount during the financial year, the excess amount will
not be paid by the Council. .

Yours sincerely

G\Q&le-—"-

(R. B. Sharma)
Nation:l Coordinator

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to: -

1. The Vice Chancellor, Narendra Deva University ol agriculture and Technology,
Kumarganj, Ayadhya - 224229, L P
The Compuruller, Narcndra Devy Uneversity ol agriculture and Techaology , K umary

Axodbiya - 224229 P

any.

3 D Harmam Siogh, Nodal Officer! Pl (NAHEP), Narendra Deva University of agric
Hechnology, Kumargan), Ayodhya - 224229, Lp

4. Finance and Accounts Officer, NAHEP, KAB-LI, 'usa, Now Dolhj -12
3. ND, NAHEP, KAB-IL, Pusy, New Delhi-| 2

ulture and



INDIAN COLNCLL OF AGRICULTERAL RESEARCH
SATTONAT AGRICULTURAL THGHER EDUC ATION PROJECT
PRODECEINIPEENMEN A LION U N
Beristie Ao har: hawin- 11, P ¢ AP
New Dielha - 110012
Phone 91112358710

Tele-lan QL1258 W

Dr. R B Shari
Natienal Coordimater (14, Fiank g bsivarmalpte pimailcom

FoNo N AHEPAG 20002000200 Dated: 009,07,20210

tu

PH o S e
dan oalicel o Tasheres
Foa- Py l!'mi i szl Nyl e

Moharva Navemdrs Deva ! e ol agrrendonre and lu._-hm;ln_,__._\_

nuthareany, Aveding - CME09 e

Nabpet Scoond e e e siy Prosed “strengthening and Modernization of
Navendea ey U nivorany of \orenliure and Fechnology. Kumargan,. \vudhya
ter aiahe the ! oaneraags eady fong avereditaton™ v o ihe subeconponent 1o

& " z i 3 ) Nyl W
e dvr e T osbe i sencnilisd Pizehion I aucition Progea Juriiz the - e 20200

i3 0% Smgh,

Fait pleases e o st sardtas of B 30 73000 [akhs (Rupees thirny tour lakhs seveniy g
[ IR TO  — Qa3 mmlizes sclisictn e i | \ .'||:|’-.,‘| leg the «lll‘-l‘l‘"\'ﬁ gil\'#' ELATIYY i
SUETS o TR 1 L T . - w7t i Mot Seacndineal Hieler Fodvicatmos: PMroaect g

st theccnpendtaes oo e, Lieed i e apyprsseed ileme as per the revised sanclion arder

fivsddoais il lunds e LIV s winder

S N, Parvticulars ~ . Amount (Rs. in l::_l_ghsLj___
L Cupital - Revenue . Towl
i Frnd o s e ferame el s e 3 T750010) 0000000 3 7S000

2o M Secand installinents

i W 7 £ 1 5T S DR ou B YT LT E CI IO T l"-"t'-l'!'.f st by e per ||ll' ht'i-l'.’-\\lst‘ \ll--[!'lhtllhnli ~Hissn g

ety

SN, e ol Eapenditure Vinount (R, in lakhs)
Capital '

EARSIN e il L R FRETHITHTY
Endtislan & swgpa O TS0
AT, o N oreron glom Ak, : YRR IRTATN]
L Subtatal () : 34.75000
. Resenye d

Nubtotal (1) 00.00000



. | Gorand 1oy (N 1) ‘ ' 75000 . —

L4 g RO il o S oy, whadig NINTHITR
/ ¢S Agiadinen W secreand | e CApending
FL shiie mus be resaad e

! sHlemient iy

I cdions yupeed el the

e the dpprea ed e under (he
HHOUNE sanctioned g cach head subject o (e linal
DEhe audin certficae Ol statutory auditors furnished by the
\pendituee be ineypeped an-the items nof approved by the

.‘I;.'Ik.ll s

e Conrsge he sy

IR e cuse (e ¢

NAHEPIC AR,

\un-...n'l'lpll;llh‘-.‘ ol he WNEFUC O o (e

\'fC\\-CtIl-*i(.‘l‘ftall,'\l"\ did
AN \'il‘x;l”u\\k'\l

ANOUNE ncurred
AR LEI AN FRCRTRON

PR athresan BRAOL S e e wiBed Sl the current tinanc iyl seir 2.2,
EAPCIRIe eveeeds e Wt v e

In e the
Sennt durig e fingneia Ny,
Sl Be pand b he ST

the exeess amount wifl

Yours sincerely

ot

-

(R. 3. Sharmy)
Nutional Coordingor

. A . .\ ¥ - N 3 . 3 =
———-tLMurmahon & n NI uction to:

U e Yl t el S e g o ety ol agriculgre dnd Fechnolopy |

ko sang, Ayadhya - 220000 1

e Comptroller. Narendra Deva Liniversily oFagriculiure yng 'l'cchnuiug}_ Kumarganj.
Vvedhya - 224200 :

Phe B Sqqped el R R Y i | Nty eyl BN UGy ‘ll',“_'_."n\nitm._- aind
j\'ahlll‘u i

Fetitnn iy i

R R R

1 i (BT .1Ih! \\.\.HIH"- (1)

e N NAT s, N

e N 1A {2

W Dy 2
4 R S L o [ T



e e e ’ T . _@
Recelpt

No. .. JOST,..-Dete. 102|223

S;nam S WAt e

Giica of the Viice-Chanealior

[N0H  \EHA Ayodtya ULINDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH
& ) NATIONAL AGRICULTURAL HIGHER EDUCATION PROJECT
u%‘ e =
e 1

¢

PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION UNIT
. Krishi Anusandhan Bhawan-11. Pusa Campus
. New Dethi- 110 012
' Phone: 91-11-25848710
Tele-fax: 91-11-25843932

Dr. R. B. Sharnia
Email:rbsharmalpt@gmail.com

National Coordinator (1G)
F. No. NAHTEP/1G-2013/2019-20

To

Dr. Debashish Nivogi OM'O“"M
Prolessor & Head. Deptt. of Veterinary Patholog ‘w X

1G- Principal lnvestigator, NAHEP

Acharya Narendra Deva University of agriculture and Technology.

Vice Chancellor

I Kumarganj. Avodhya - 224229 UP
I Subject:- Third release of grant under sub Project “strengthening and Modernization of
| Narendra Deva University of Agriculture and Technology, Kumarganj, Avodhya
to make the University Ready for accreditation” under the sub-component e
) (1G) under the National Agriculwral [igher Education Project Guring the year 2020-
21 - ey,
J
Dear Dr. Nivogi.
. :
) | am pleased to convey the sanction ol Rs. 72.50000 lakhs (Rupees seventy two lakhs and filty
thousand hundred only) as the Third instaliment during the FY 2020-21 for the sub-project cited
) above under the sub-component 1C (1G) of the National Agriculwral Higher Education Project
for meeting the expenditure to be incurred on the approved itemis as per the revised sanction
) order. The details of the funds are given as under:
" o oY __._,,ﬁ__'____.:T_.-T e . e e
. S:No. | articulars — Amount (Rs. ia lakhs)
) i Capital ] Revenue [ Total |
| !!-‘nnd allocated during the financial year ¢ 16.00000 © 56.50000 = 72.50000
) 202020 Third nstaliment o i
' The utilization of the amount being released shall be as per the head-wise distribution shown
) hereunder:
' CSe.No. [ itemsof Expenditore T Amount (Rs.inakhs)
I A, Capital i "
O Epp e e s B e e e e e Lireta )
Minor Repair ‘, 16.00000
| b SRS iy o4l - S s e e R e ——————
. T | . |
' 1B, .| Reveaue R —— - ]
! National level Training . 1.00000
i Short visils / Seminar ! 1.00000
. _| ._.___...:_-.—_. — --:-—-—-——.-——--— et 4 ._..__...,l
| Meetings & Workshops | 1.00000 :




—— e ————

—— — ———

... Iravel expanses 2.00000 i
_h___b__‘______f_(.'(nﬂr:p_clu_a_llﬁS_crviccs - l8,05000.___~_ |
| Operational Cost — T e 30.00000 '

oo e Institutional charges H ] _ 350000
.1 Subtotal (B) . S ORI, . ' ]
n— L T R — 1250000

The entive grant-in-aid is governed by the schedule of terms and conditions agreed through the
Grant Agreement already siencd in this regard. I'he expenditure on the approved items under the
scheme may be restricted 0 (he amount sanclioned under each head subject to the final
settlement in due course on the basis of the audit certificate of statutory auditors furnished by the
university.  In no ease the expenditure be incurred on the items not approved by the
NAHEP/ICAR. '

Nen-compliance of the instruction of the Council will be viewed seriously and amount incurred
will be treated as disallowed.

The aforesaid grant is to be utilized within the carrent [inancial year 2020-21. In case (he
expenditure exceeds the total released amount during the financial vear, the excess amount will

not be paid by the Council,
: Yours sincerely

(R. B. Sharma)
National Coordinator

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to: -

L. The Vice Chancellor, Narendra Deva University of agriculuure and Technology,
Numargani. Ayodhya - 224229, 1p

2 The Comptroller, Narendra Deva University of agriculture and Technoloyy. Kiunaruelni

e (=3 o

Avodhya - 224229, (p )

3 Dr Debashish Niyogi. Nodal Officer/ P (NA] IEP). Narendra Deva | Iniversity ol agriculture and.
Fechnology:, humarganj. Avodl ya- 224229 (ip

+ Finance and Accounts Officer. NAHEP. KA -1, Pusa. New Delhi -12

S.OND.NAKEP, KAR-I1. Pusa, New Delhi-12



-

ESLQAJ}I
NO. L ‘L’q ')») [ )'f Qo[
Signature. MVC ..........................
Qrtfica of the Vma«Chanoallor

M.D.UA.T. Kwnamanj, Ayodhya (U.P.)

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH
NATIONAL AGRICULTURAL HIGHER EDUCATION PROJECT

\ '. PROJECT INIPLENMENTATION UNIT
it Krishi Anusandhan Bhawan-11. Pusa Campus
woan New Delhi- 110012

Phone: 91-11-23848710

Do R B. Sharma Tele-fax: 9! 11- "33419‘;"

National Coordinator (1G) Email:rtebare ol
Dated: __!_2__!_!__2,_'120_

oo NAHEPRPAG-20132019-20
2711 Dert;

o
D Debashish Niyogi '
Prafessor & Head. Depit. of Veterinary Pathology =1
gator. NAHE olld »\ @,\l

1G- Principal Investigator. NAHEP
Acharva Narendra Deva University of agriculture and Technology.

\vadhya - 224229, Uip Vice Chanceﬂor A

Kunuarganj. /

Subject:- Fourth release of grant under sub Project =strengthening and Modernization of
Narendra Deva University of Agriculture and Technology, Kumarganj, Avodhya
to make the University Ready for acereditation™ under the sub-component | C
(160 under the National Agriculiural Higher Education Project during the year 2020-
i |

= noy.

Dear Dr Niyoyi.

I am pleased to convey the sanction of Rs. 6234750 lakhs (Rupees sixty twe lakhs and thirty
tour thousand seven hundred 1ilty only) as the iuurlh installment during the H‘ 2020-21 tor the
sub-project cited above under the sub-component 1C (1G) of the National Agricultural Higher
Iducation Project for mecting the expenditure to be incurred on the appreésed items as per the

rev sed sancuon order The detls ol the tunds are given as under:

.*s.I\u.j Particulars "_ _ r\_mgul_uj_{s in l:l\l:aj .
N N o I Capital | Revenue | Total -
I | Fund alfocated during the financial yeur , 22.00000 © 40.34750 . 62.34750

] _:’n."!_u_-___’._!_l_{{n_grtla installment

Fhe atilization of the amount heing released shall be as per the head-wise distribution shown

hereunder:
(e No. o Htems of Expenditure LAmount (Rs.in lakhs) 7
-\ | Capital ;
I! dPoielisy spgnen ; 3 ' 2‘.‘1!()()0(1 pali 4
, Subtatal (A) | ..'.:.,-_ Soo000 " ::,
B Ruunu . “ :
f B . \thlun.ll Jevel” h.umnu . : '70-{'}-0“0
N ".hm‘l \.-hll\ i (it,n'"ndr o _ _;__ B 3. OUUUU ——
» J '\‘h-‘ '111"- & \\.orl\\hnp\ — i i 700000
B lmul CADONSCS ) ——_.__..HL ...... 1.73000_ NS R———




B 14 onir: ulml \uh\:lh:;—-mw' N 1.70000
e (JPCI wional Cost S I 3.623500 =
e lll\lllllll(\ll’ﬂ -.,haruq““ﬁ T i 1.27250 ]
~ | Subtotal 8) | 40.34750 §
e A Gt Total (A By T 62.34750) |

he entire grant-in-aid is governed by the schedule of terms and conditions agreed through the
Girant Agreement ale

cady signed in this regard. The expenditure on the approved items under the
scheme may be restricied o the amount sanctioned under each head subject to the final
settlement in due course on the basis of the audit certificate of statutory auditors furnished by the

university.  In no case the expenditure be incurred on the items not approved by the
NAHEP/TCAR.

Non-camplianee of the instruction of the Council will be viewed seriously and amount incurred

will be treated as disallowed.

: " —
[he aloresaid grant is 0 be wtilized within the curcent financial vear 2020-21. In case the

expenditure excecds the total released amount during the financial year. the excess amount will
not be paid by the Council.

Yours sincerely

-
.l -

e L LS

(R. B. Sharmaj
National Coordinator

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to: -

\/Alc Vice Chancellor. Narendra Deva University off agriculture and Technulog}'.

Kemargani. Asodhyi - 224229, 1

{d

Ihe Compuroller, Narendra Deva Ciniversity of agriculture and Technology. Kumargani.
- ’

Vaodhya - 224209 p

3. Dr Debashish Nivogi, Nodal Officers PEINAHLEP), Narendra Deva University of agriculture and
Technology. Kumarganj, Ayodhya ~224229 (ip

==

Finance and Accounts Ollicer. NATLEP, KAR-I]
NDUNAHLEP, KAB-II. Pusa, New Delhi-12

'usa, New Delhi -12

s



ACHARYA NARENDRA DEVA UNIVERSITY OF AGRICULTURE & TECHNOLOGY + KUMARGAN) , AYODHYA

SCHEME OF INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURE RESEARCH [ 75% ] 2021-2022

SCHEDULE "3A"

Sr.No. | Name of Sch Opening Balance | Grant Received Total p Refund closing Balance
-1JAICRP -ON-Rice Improvement Faizabad =~ = 4957837.00 7,140,000.00 12,097,837.00 4,890,874.00 4,957,837.00 2,249,126.00
2|AICRP -ON- Rice Improvement Ghaghraghat 2411900.00 9,566,000,00 11,977,900.00 9,382,825.00 2,411,500.00 183,175.00
3|Aicrp on Jute and Allied T 15.00 - 15.00 - 15.00
4|AICRP -ON- Maize Improvement 346112.00 7,041,888.00 7,388,000.00 6,668,220,00 718,780.00
S|AICRP -ON- Intigrated Farming System 15557.00 10,016,443.00 10,032,000.00 8,211,813.00 1,820,187.00
6[AICRP-ON-Water Management 5653123,00 8,031,000,00 13,684,123.00 7,341,964.00 5,653,123.00 689,036.00
7|AICRP-ON-Vegitable Improvement 4026196.00 1,280,000.00 5,306,196.00 2,509,994.00 2,796,202.00
8|AICRP-ON-Medicinal & Arometic Plant 152036.00 4,171,000.00 4,323,036.00 5,199,728.00 (876,692.00)
9{AICRP-ON-Wheat & Barley Improvement 137577.00 7,364,657.00 7,502,234.00 6,411,046.00 1,091,188.00
10{AICRP-ON-Forage Crops 340593.00 2,900,000.00 3,240,593.00 2,980,550.00 260,043.00
11|AICRP-ON-Arid zone Fruits 2772438.00 5,600,000.00 8,372,438.00 4,776,953.00 3,595,485.00 | |
12|AICRP-ON-Patato Improvement 83074.00 4,600,000,00 4,683,074.00 4,150,486.00 532,588.00 ||
AICRP-ON-Agro Foresty 2061771.00 1,980,000.00 4,041,771.00 2,030,792.00 2,010,979.00 |
-1'4 CRP-ON-Dry Land Agriculture 197871.00 6,318,500,00 6,516,371.00 5,121,780.00 394,591.00 |
Arwon-wm Management 244140.00 - 244,140.00 - 244,140.00
16/AICRP-ON-On l’ulss Improvement (Miliarp) 9598900 4,031,000.00 4,130,989.00 4,038,405.00 92,584.00
17|AICRP-ON-on 301956.00 2,140,000.00 2,441,956.00 2,036,853.00 301,956.00 103,147.00
13 chm-seeuredsmm Reasearch 3410578,00 2,100,000.00 5,510,578.00 4,054,737.00 1,455,841.00
_19 CRP-ON-Spices 129274.00 2,651,954.00 2,781,228.00 2,661,920.00 119,308.00
AICRP-ON-Potential Crops 143444900 924,000.00 2,428,449.00 761,140.00 1,667,309.00
21AICRP-ON-Breeder Seed Production 4186423.00 1,650,000.00 5,836,423.00 2,273,541.00 3,562,882.00
&2 mcap-on - Chick Pea 1022806.00 1,888,000.00 2,910,806.00 2,175,807.00 734,999.00
ON-Mushroom 37318.00 - 37,318.00 - 37,318.00
456434.00 - 456,434.00 - 456,434.00
56094.00 1,719,895.00 1,775,989.00 1,097,435.00 678,554.00
228986.00 - 228,986.00 - 228,986.00
98599.00 - 98,599,00 = 98,599.00
52350.00 - 52,350.00 - 52,350.00
alo 552348,00 - 952,348.00 952,348.00
Total PAND~ 35867844,00 93,184,337,00 129,052,181.00 89,776,863.00 13,324,816.00 |  25,950,502.00
¥ &M \S
» f F




i
"

i

3\_@25-13\

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH
NATIONAL AGRICULTURAL HIGHER EDUCATION PROJECT
/ PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION UNIT :
Krishi Anusandhan Bhawan-1I, Pusa Campus

i o
ICAR : New Delhi- 110 012 ‘
Phone: 91-11-25848710
Dr. Hema Tripathi Te%e-fax: 91j1_1-258439.32
National Coordinator (IG) Email:ncig.nahep@icar.gov.1i
Dated: 24.02.2022

F. No. NAHEP/1G-2013/2019-20

Ta

Dr. Debasish Niyogi

College of Fisheries

1G- Principal Investigator, NAHEP

Acharva Narendra Deva University of agriculture and Technology,

Kumarganj, Ayodhya - 224229, UP : 4.,‘;;?22

Subject:- Third release of grant under sub Project “strengthening and Moderiization of
: Narendra Deva University of Agriculture and Technology, Kumargaaj, Ayodhya

to make the University Ready for accreditation” under the sub-cotiponent 1 C

(IG) under the National Agricultural Higher Education Project during the year 2021-

22 - reg.

Dear Dr. Niyogi,

I am pleased to convey the sanction of Rs. 26.30000 lakhs (Rupees twenty six lakhs and thirty
thousand only) as the Third installment during the FY 2021-22 for the sub-project cited above
under the sub-component 1C (IG) of the National Agricultural Higher Education Project for
meeting the expenditure to be incurred on the approved items as per the revised sznction order.

The details of the funds are given as under:

S.Na. Particulars Amount (Rs. in lakhs)
Capital Revenue Total
[ Fund allocated during the financial year 0.00000 | 26.30000 | 26:30000
2021-22 Third installment ¥ '

The utilization of the amount being released shall be as per the head-wise distribution shown
hereunder:

Sr. No, Items of Expenditure Amount (Rs. in lakhs)
A, Cupital
Subtotal (A) 0.00000
B. Revenue
National level 1'raining 00.50000
Mectings & Workshops 00.50000
. Travel expanses 00.50000
y Contractual Services 09.70000
| Operational Cost 13.00000

l Scanned with CamQrannar



T

e e . ey R 137,

D e b

Institutiona! charges 02.10000

Subtotal (B) - 26.30000
Grand Total (A + B) 26.30000

The entire grant-in-nid is govemned by the schedule of terms and conditions agreed through the
Grant Agreement already signed in this regard. The expenditure on the approved items under the
scheme may be restricted 1o the amount sanctioned under cach head subject to the final
settlement in due course on the basis of the audit certificate of statutory auditors furnished by the

university. In no case the expenditure be incurred on the items not approved by the
NAHEP/ICAR,

Non-compliance of the instruction of the Council will be viewed seriously and amount incurred
will be treated as disallowed.

The aforesaid grant is to be utilized within the current financial year 2021-22. In case the
expenditure exceeds the total released amount during the financial year, the excess amount will
not be paid by the Council.

-Yours sincerely
C_“:\f"\%”wl—
o3\°

(Hema Tripathi)
National Coordinator

Copyv forwvarded for information & necessary action to: -

I:

N

The Vice Chancellor, Narendra Deva University of agriculture and Technology,
Kumarganj, Ayodhya - 224229, UP

Ayodhya - 224229, UP

. Dr Debasish Niyogi, Nodal Officer/ PI (NAHEP), Narendra Deva University of agriculture and

Technology, Kumarganj, Ayodhya - 224229, UP
Finance and Accounts Officer, NAHEP, KAB-II, Pusa, New Delhi -12
ND, NAHEP, KAB-11, Pusn, New Dclhi-lz



[ Sr. No. [tems of Expenditure Amount (Rs. in lakhs)

A. Capital
Subtotal (A) 0.00000

B. Revenue
National level Training 3.00000 , -
[nternational level Training 7.50000
Short visits / Seminar 0.30000
Mcetinas & Workshops 0.50000

ok Contractual Services 13.00000 e

: Date... "—\ 'r‘)? :
N, NG Offics /
'-‘ 1ani
-——-——*‘I DIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH
&" NATIONAL AGRICULTURAL HIGHER EDUCATION PROJECT
PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION UNIT

sapary Krishi Anusandhan Bhawan-I1, Pusa Campus
T New Delhi-110012

Phone: 91-11-25848710

Tele-fax: 91-11-25843932
Email:ncig.nahcp@icar.gov.in
Dated: 29.10.2021

Dr. Hema Tripathi

National Coordinator (IG)

F. No. NAHEPMIG-2013/2019-20
i

To

Dr. Debasish Niyogi -
College of Fisheries _/-”'_"

IG- Principal Investigator, NAHEP g AW 7
Acharya Narendra Deva University of agriculture and Technology, oTn- M\ _‘ e
Kumarganj, Ayodhya - 224229, UP Yiee {2 ":ﬁ‘_‘:.}

Subject:- Sccond release of grant under sub Project “strengthening and Modernization of
Narendra Deva University of Agriculture and Technology, Kumarganj, Ayodhya
to make the University Ready for accreditation™ under the sub-component 1 C
(IG) under the National Agricultural Higher Education Project during the year 2021-

22 - reg.

Dezr Dr. Niyogi,

I am pleased to convey the sanction of Rs. 34.50000 lakhs (Rupees Thirty Four lakhs snd Fifty
thousand only) as the Second installment during the FY 2021-22 for the sub-project cited above
under the sub-component IC (IG) of the National Agricultural Higher Education Froject for
mecting the expenditure to be incurred on the approved items as per the revised sanction order.

The details of the funds are given as under:

Amount (Rs. in lakhs)
Capital Revenue Total
| Fund allocated during the financial year 0.00000 | 34.50000 | 34.30000
2021-22 Sccond instaliment |

S.No. Particulars

The utilization of the amount being released shall be as per the head-wise distribution shown

hereunder:;

= Scanned with CamScanner




Operational Cost

\ 10.00000
Subtotal (B) 34.50000 = |
Grand Total (A + B) 34.50000

l~hc entire grant-in-aid is governed by the schedule of terms and conditions agreed through the
Grant Agreement already signed in this regard. The expenditure on the approved items under the
seheme may be restricted to (he amount sanctioned under cach head subject to the final
settlement in due course on the basis ol the audit certificate of statutory auditors furished by the

university.  Tn no ease the ex enditure be incurred on the items not approved by the
NAHEP/ICAR, : "

Non-campliance of the instruction of the Council will be viewed seriously and amount incurred
will be treated as disallowed.

The aforesaid grant is to be utilized within the current financial year 2021-22. In case the
expenditure exceeds the total released amount during the financial year, the excess amount will
not be paid by the Council.

Yours sincerely

e

(Hélff_l'a Tripathi)
National'Coordinator

Copyv forwarded for information & necessarv action to: -

'I. The Vice Chancellor, Narendra Deva University of agriculture and Technology.

Kumarganj, Ayodhya - 224229, UP

2

The Comptroller,Narendra Deva University of agriculture and Technology, Kumarganj,
Ayodhya - 224229, UP
3. Dr Debasish Niyogi, Nodal Officer/ Pl (NAHEP), Narendra Deva University of agriculture and

Technology, Kumarganj, Ayodhya - 224229, UP ‘ ' |
4. Finance and Accounts Officer, NAHEP, KAB-II, Pusa, New Delhi -12 l
5. N, NAHEP, KAB-1I, Pusa, New Delhi-12
B’

Seannad wiith Aaen_



NAT[g\‘I\?;ﬁN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH
AGRICULTURAL HIGHER EDUCATION PROJECT
?RQJEC’[‘ IMPLEMENTATION UNIT
Knshl_ Anusandhan Bhawan-I1, Pusa Campus
New Delhi - 110 012

Phone: 91-11-25848710
D g . - E
1\‘; ?em?“‘*’a‘,*“ Tele-fax: 91-11-25843932
ational Coordinator (IG) Email:ncig.nahep@icar.gov.in
F. No. NAHEP/1G-2013/2019-20

Dated: 28.05.2021
To

Dr. Debasish Niyogi

Professor & Head, Deptt. of veterinary Pathology
1G- Principal Investigator, NAHEP

Acharya Narendra Deva University of agriculture and Technology,
Kumarganj, Ayodhya - 224229, UP

Subject:- First release of grant under sub Project “strengthening and Modernization of
Narendra Deva University of Agriculture and Technology, Kumarganj, Ayodhya
to make the University Ready for accreditation” under the sub-component 1 C

(IG) under the National Agricultural Higher Education Project during the year 2021-
22 - reg.

Dear Dr. Niyogi,

I am pleased to convey the sanction of Rs. 36.69 lakhs (Rupees thirty six lakhs and sixty nine
thousand only) as the First installment during the FY 2021-22 for the sub-project cited above
under the sub-component 1C (IG) of the National Agricultural Higher Educatior Project for

meeting the expenditure to be incurred on the approved items as per the revised sanction order.
The details of the funds are given as under:

S.No. Particulars Amount (Rs. in lakhs)
Capital Revenue “Fotal
| Fund allocated during the financial ycar 12.25000 | 24.44000 | 36.69000
2021-22 First installment

The utilization of the amount being released shall be as per the head-wise distribution shown

hereunder:
Sr. No. Items of Expenditure Amount (Rs. in lakhs)
A. Capital

Laboratory equipment

Subtotal (A)

12.25000
12.25000

T



[Revenuye —————
s l-\

Moo 531 g — e —
M“'}_f __:jgl}lli_na P 00.50000

Meetings & Workshomy—————— 00,5000

nallOps
-Q"““‘E’.'L‘}ﬂ Services 1\ 00.50000

A —d s ]

Uperational Coyy 1300000
—l—'-]—m—l-ll'_‘_i.’:ﬂ‘_iﬂ_c_h:ll'ucs 02'94000

Su IMK 24.44000
Grand Tota) (A +B) 36:690(}(}

The entire grant-in-aid is governed by the schedule of terms and conditions agreed through the
Grant Agreement already signed in this regard. The expenditure on the approved items under the
scheme may be restricted (o the amount sanctioned under each head subject to the final
set}lem::nl in due course on the basis of the audit certificate of statutory auditors furnished by the
university. In no case the expenditure be incurred on the items not approved by the
NAHEP/ICAR.

Non-compliance of the instruction of the Council will be viewed seriously and amount incurred
will be treated as disallowed.

The aforesaid grant is to be utilized within the current financial year 2021-22. In case tl?e
expenditure exceeds the total released amount during the financial year, the excess amount will

not be paid by the Council. .
Yours sincerely

S e

(Hema Tripathi)
National Coordinator

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to: -

|. The Vice Chancellor, Narendra Deva University of agriculture and Technology,

Kumarganj, Ayodhya - 224229, UP _ |
The Comptroller,Narendra Deva University of agriculture and Technology Kumarganj, Ayodhya

- 224229, UP
DrDebasish Niyogi, Nodal Officer/ PI (NAHEP), Narendra Deva University ol agriculture and

Technology, Kumarganj, Ayodhya - 224229, UP |
4. Finance and Accounts Officer, NAIIEP, KAB-II, Pusa, New Delhi -12

5. ND, NAHEP, KAB-1I, Pusa, New Delhi-12 -



2 yRea Pt srgeur uivag
i.‘.*.!gnature.m\@.’.,. Indian Council of Agricultural Research

Offon ot the Vice-Chancel i o - 1, e, 7€ Rk 110012
‘U‘Fl“.l Krishi Anusandhan Bhawan-Il,Pusa, New Delhi-110012

Receipt 4
\m.?r.@i .......Date.:;lfl?{;......

LY AT, Kumargani, Ayodhy®

S Phone 011-25843635
- Dr, seema Jaggi , ¥ _ adghrd1.icar@§:mail.co!11
' quiﬁ%w HRD) \ Website www.icar.org.in
Austt. Director Geleral (HRD) ) c a/
o ’...'-.'-I"‘i - ) C/wa —/;ﬂf(/ Release : Second Instalment
Pt ol T o )
\7) u,l L F.No. Ag. Edn./8(66)/2017-HRD
. \\ ,.-" .\/ ’ q = Dated : 02-Nov-2021
'?.4. N "..// \
TD. & ".‘—}f(g‘:_ J_;,'.f _
The Vice-Chancellor T Vice Chancefior

Acharya Narendra Deva University of Agﬂcultu}e and Technology,Ayodhya

~
Subject:- Release of grant under sub component "National Talent Scholarship " updef the Agricultural Education

Division Plan Scheme “Strengthening & Development of Higher Agrig;uilural Education in India” during the year
2021-22 -reg.

Sir, :

| am pleased to convey you the sanction of Rs. 984000.00 (Rs. NINE LAKHS EIGHTY FOUR THOUSAND Only
) approved by Secretary, DARE & DG, ICAR under sub component “National Talent Scholarship " of Plan Scheme
“Strengthening & Development of Higher Agricultural Education in India” for meeting the expenditure to be incurred during
the current financial year 2021-22 on the approved items as per list enclosed. The details of the funds are given as under:

k5.No.. Particulars i Amount (inRs.)

T Capital] Revenue |  Total

* T otal fund allocated under National Talent Scholarship " during the CFY 202122

i, | Amountas Firstinstalment 1 0.00 1 1640000.00 "71640000.00
2. Amount as Second Instalment ) - | 0.00 | 984000.00 | 984000.00
3. | Amountas Third Instalment ~ oo o000 000
4. | Amountas Four Instalment T . 900
5. Totalfundallocated during 202122 “0.00 | 262400000 | 2624000.00 +—
6. '?L"T'éiaui}n"dﬁh'{rereased sofar(Sr.No.1/2) i . T 4640000.00
7. Amount proposed to be released as Second Instalment _ T T 984000.00
8. | UnspentasperAUC202021 o A T 0.00
9. ;'”LiHs'Eéh‘t?s"ﬁ&’Gé_ 020-21 already adjusted n202122 | 1 0.00
‘jo. | Diffence, if any, o be refunded/adjusied e ~0.00
11. | Net amount lo be released as Second Instalment | " 984000.00
12. | Actual Amount release to the University —U: - ‘ 98400000

The entire grant-in-aid is governed by the schedule of terms and conditions governing such grants from the ICAR as
per GFR. The expenditure on the approved items under the scheme may be restricted to the amount sanctioned under
each head subject to the final settiement in due course on the basis of the audit certificate of statutory auditors by the
university. In no case the expenditure should be incurred on the items not approved by the ICAR. Non-compliance of the
instruction of the Council will be viewed seriously and amount incurred will be treated as disallowed. The aforesaid gran!
is to be utilized with in the current financial year 2021-22 . The Audited Utilization Certificate for this period is also requirec
to be sent immedquteiy thereafter. J

Do Y518

57 o A

)



b ),5 per unspent balance shown in UC/AUC of 2020-21 from the university, the unspent amount has been
! dgted,tdeducted during the release of First Instaliment out of the allocated budget to the university. The details are
.-’ above. This issue is with the approval of competent authority and financial concurrence of IFD. The list of
|/ ;udents along with duration and amount of scholarship/fellowship is enclosed in separate annexure .

Wmvwwwmwwﬂwﬁﬂw ptroller of the
iversity. Mﬂmﬂ-" ensure ! ' navmﬂw;jgﬂwﬂﬂﬁ—wﬂt tuden iciarl ' arships/_Fellowships! Stipends/
Honorarium etc for all Direct Benefit Transfer (DBT) _compliant schemes of ICAR are yploaded on DBT _portal at

nmmnmmsﬁi-gw__-in-
Yours faithfully

o
~A
(Seem’éﬂq\h r\i')(:j

Assiétant Director General (HRD)
dd~

%oy

Copy lo--

1. Director (Finance), ICAR, KB, New Delhi with the request to rel
abovelas per authority memo directly to the university under intimation to this section.
The expenditure is 10 be met out of the grants drawn by Budget Section for disbursement during the current financial
year 2021-22 under the Scheme component “National Talent Scholarship " :

2. The Comptroller, Acharya Narendra Deva University of Agriculture and Technology.Ayodhya

3. Nodal Officer, Acharya Narendra Deva University of Agriculture and Technology,Ayodhya

ease the funds as shown at sr.No.7 mentioned




MlEs education icar G

hilps /ieducation.icer.gov.in/SCSP_Sanclion_Leller.aspx?Univ=231-0008 Year=2021-22&4Scheme=SCSP&Release=18FPhase
o

ey im0 ) WRAT F srRivmE uhee

W G b MY . Indian Council OF Agricultural Research

e e o YT M- I, G, TE el 110012

"‘j_.w"'"”“ Krishi Anusandhan Bhawan-Il,Pusa, New Delhi-110012

AR é’i:ltl'i‘éu : Phone 011-25841559
ior. . S, Pandey adgephs@g:]mail.corn
HeTa® weifdwre (Rian wron iR g fRgm) Website www.icar.org.in

Asstt. Director General (Education Planning & Home Sclence)

Release : First Instaiment / under SC-SP

F.No. Agril.Edn./5(2)/2021-EP&HS
Dated : 09-Feb-2022
To,
The Vice-Chancellor

Acharya Marendra Deva University of Agriculture and Technology
Ayodhya

Subject:- Release of grant under sub component “Scheduled Caste — Sub Plan (SC-SP)" under the
faricollural Education Division Plan Scheme: “Strengthening and Development of Higher
Agricultural Education in India” during the year 2021-22 " - reg.

Sir, 3

The approval and sanction of the Council is hereby conveyed amounting to Rs. 3000000.00 approved by
Secrelary, DARE & DG, ICAR under sub component “Scheduled Caste — Sub Plan (SC-SP)” of Agricultural
Education Division, ICAR EFC scheme “Slrengthening and Development of Higher Agricultural Education in
India” for meeling lhe expenditure to be incurred during the current financial year 2021-22 on the approved

ftems as per list enclosed. The details of the funds allocaled under Scheduled Caste- Sub Plan (SC-SP) are
given in Table given as under:

SHo, Particulars - Amount(in Lakh)

- ‘ .. Capital _General Total
Total fund allocated under "Schedule Caste Sub Plan " during the CFY 2021-22

| 1. Amount asFirstInstalment _..1..2000000.00 | 1000000.00 : 3000000.00
' 2. Amount as_élacond Instalmg_rj!:_ . - M""_"_gTEo__“: 000 ! y 0.00 :
; 3. Amount as Third Inf.it_aln‘l_e_pt__ ) % A 000 _ 0.00 0.00 '
4. Amount as Four Instalment . | .. 000 ' 0.00 0.00
' 5. Tolal fund allocaled during 2021-22 | 2000000.00 '~ 1000000.00 ~ 3000000.00
L 6. Tolal amount riz!gased so far (Sr. No. 1 ) . e 0.00
; /. Amounl propr.asetm be released as First Instalment | 3000000.00
1 8. Unspenl as per AUC - . ‘i 0.00
i 9. Unspe_nl as per UCalreadySd}usﬁad'ln \; _ N 0.00
| 10. Diffrence, if any, (o be refunded/adjusted ' ) 0.00
i 1. Net amount lo be released as Flfsi-'lﬁh;‘t‘ﬁlr'nmit“ N r S i 3000000.00
iL_‘l_g;____Actual Amount reloase to the Unwer}.ity -2l ™ o Q 3000060,00

P R,

ons governing such grants from
ay be restricted to the amount
n the basis of the audit utilization

The enlire grant-in-aid is governed by the schedule of terms and conditi
ihe_ ICAR. The expenditure on the approved items under the scheme m
sanclioned under each head subject lo the final settlement in due course o

ovin/SCSP_§ anction_Leller.aspx?Univ=291-0008Year=2021.2 2&Scheme=5CSPaRaleasy=1 &Phase=1




" As per unspent balance shown in UC/AUC of 2020-21 " from the university, the unspent amount has been
ad;usted!deducted during the release of First Installment out of the allocated budget to the university. The details
are given as above. This issue is with the approval of competent authority and financial concurrence of IFD. The
list of students along with duration and amount of scholarship/fellowship is enclosed in separate annexure .

In no case the payment of Scholarships/ Fellowships/ Sti ; isbursed i . The Comptroller of
Il olarships/ Fellowships/

the university_must ensute that details of mvmﬂnmmmammmﬁ&ﬂh——m
&Pﬁ%mmmwmwmﬂ (DBT)_compliant schemes of ICAR are uploaded on DBT

portal at http://dbidare.icar.gov.in.

Yours faithfully

L

(P S Pandey)
Assistant Director General (EP&HS)

Copy to:-
1. Director (Finance), ICAR, KB, New Delhi with the request 1O release the funds as shown at Sr.No.7

mentioned above/as per authority memo directly to the university under intimation to this section.

The expenditure is to be met out of the grants drawn by Budget Section for disbursement during the current
financial year 2021-22 under the Scheme component “Student READY(RAWE,In-Plant Training.Intemnship) "
The Comptroller, Acharya Narendra Deva University of Agriculture and Technology,Ayodhya

1. Nedat Officer, Acharya Narendra Deva University of Agriculture and Technology,Ayodhya

o




!_u . *_.-;-M”‘““ :
: | R t:,, o1 :I

No 7/5‘19’ __.Cate...

=y ) /A :
Weg /s e ¢ SR
\“E’:"‘{f’ Offica of 2w sl 1an g ‘ Indlan- Council of Agricultural Research
% InpUATKumugat ACIITE FR rgEiuT ara- U, T, 7§ el - 110012
WE RS aaTns Krishi Anusandhan Bhawan-ll,Pusa, New Delhi-110012

sf gt g uEw Phone 011-25841559
Dr. P. S. Pandey T /J_ : adgephs @gmail.com
Fers Felagus (RuaT A A0 e\, Website www.icar.org.in

g AN DN
Asstt, Director General (E Q%?Hfm Planning‘%,g-l?me Science)
e\ _

s Pon Fadl

) bﬁzmase - First Instalment
/No. Ag. Edn./7(66 )/2017-EP&HS
Dated : 01-Nov-2021

To' E ; o e i .5.:‘ I': ..
The Vice-Chancellor o - Vice Chancellor
Acharya Narendra Deva University of Agriculture and Technology,Ayodhya bt
& a

“Student READY(RAWE,In-Plant Training,Internship) *

Subject:- Release of grant under sub component
“Strengthening & Development of Higher

ey 2 FAE under the Agricultural Education Division Plan Scheme

P S | e & o .
=24}~ " Agricyltural Education in India" during the year 2021-22 - reg.
't:’" . ”

| am pleased to convey you the sanction of Rs. 4446000.00 (Rs. FORTY FOUR LAKHS FORTY SIX
~~THOUSAND Only ) approved by Secretary, DARE & DG, ICAR under sub component “Student
READY(RAWE,In-Plant Training,Internship) " of Plan Scheme “Strengthening & Development of Higher
Agricultural Education in India” for meeting the expenditure to be incurred during the current financial year 2021-
22 on the approved items as per list enclosed. The details of the funds are given as under:

S.No.| particulars Amount (in Rs.)
T ' Capital] Revenue | Total
"rotal fund allocated under "Student READY(RAWEIn-Plant Training,Internship) " during the GFY
i 2021-22 o - b

“771 Amount as First Instaiment 0.00 | 4446000.00 | 4446000.00
5 "I Amount as Second Instalment ’ | 000 000 | 000
3. | Amount as Third Instalment | 0.00 000 |« 0.00
If;\’_rii@_'r_ﬁ___a_sﬂf?ur Instalment . 0.00 000 | 0.00
5. “Total fund allocated during 202122 __ 0.00 | 4448000.00 | 4446000.00
6. | Total amount released so far (Sr. No. 1) . 000

7. :’ Amount proposed lo b_t?_._fﬂg@_ﬁ@ f_s_lf!rsl Instalment o ;_ }4:4"6353:63*
"Tafi"tjﬁgﬁ}e}}ié;é} AUC 2020-21 ' L o T 0.00
5. | Unspent as per UC 2020-21_already adjusted in 2021-22 - o0

10. ulilili:l-'lt;t:;l_-l;'s.l_l'l-_y_‘;.“léﬁljfﬁ i'eiundcd:'ad]l.{gfg_d____________ bt ———— j___ ~0.00 )
i 1T1T_ |Net a;r'{c:unl fo be releasgd_gf_ First Instalment H_ﬂ________;@aabaﬁ
;1—2___1 “Kc—:_l—u-z‘llﬁamount release to the Universily 444606“6:(1_{)_ i

overned by the schedule of terms and conditions governing such grants from the
ICAR as per GFR. The expenditure on the approved items under the scheme may be restricted to the amount
sanctioned under each head subject 10 the final settlement in due course on the basis of the audit certificate of
statutory auditors by the university. In no case the expenditure should be incurred on the items not approved by
the ICAR. Non-compliance of the instruction of the Council will be viewed seriously and amount incurred will bé\

eated as disallowed. The aforesaid grant is to be utilized with in the current financial year -2021-22 . They
Audited Utilization Certificate for this period is also required to be sent immediately thereafter.

The entire grant-in-aid is g



As per unspent balance shown in UC/AUC of 2020-21 from the university, the unspent amount has b
\sted/deducted dfjrh.\g the release of First Instaliment out of the allocated budget. to the university Thé del:ils e:r:
ven as above: This issue is with the approval of competent authority and financial concurrence 01; IFD. The list of
1 idente along with Auration and amount of scholarship/fellowship is enclosed in separate annexure . .

in_no case ihe pgymgmmmmmmmm_dmmdvam The Comptroller of the

nl =

yniversily_must_ensure that details of payments to sludents/beneficiaries of all Scholarships/ Fellowships/ Stipends/

Honorarium_etc for all Direcl Benefit_Transfer (DBT)_compliant schemes of ICAR are uploaded on DBT portal_al
http://dbtdare.icar.gov.n.

L

Yours faithfully

_ (Seema agq\;.;i)
“'é_ssistant Director General (HRD)

k ‘_“.

Copy lo-
1. Director (Finance), ICAR, KB, New Delhi with the request lo release the funds as shown at Sr.No.7 mentioned

abovelas per authority memo directly to the university under intimation to this
The expenditure is lo be met out of the grants drawn by Budget Section for
year 2021-22 under the Scheme component “National Talent Scholarship "

2. The Comptroller, Acharya Narendra Deva University of Agriculture and Technology,Ayodhya

1. Nodal Officer, Acharya Narendra Deva University of Agricullure and Technology.Ayodhya

section.
disbursement during the current financial



; _ Bis .
hltps://educalion.icar.gov.in/DG_Sanclion_Lelter.aspx?Univ=281-000&Year=2021-22&Scheme=DG&Ralease=3&Phase=1

' Q«\)@\Oﬁ _ R P areiur uitag

Indian Council of Agricultural Research

1% o O \)//ﬁmﬂﬂm-il,w,ﬂ?ﬁﬁﬁ-mou
R it

hi Anugandhan Bhawan-ll,Pusa, New Delhi-110012
3 f o uizy

Dr. P. 5. Pandey
HETaS HeTHews (Ruam aern 3R g fRgm)

Asstt. Director General (Education Planning & Home Science)

Phone 011-25841559
adgephs@gmail.com
Website www.icar,org.in

Release : Third Instalment /

F.No. Ag.Edn./4(2)/2021-EP&HS

Dated : 08-Feb-2022
To,

The Vice-Chancellor

Acharya Narendra Deva University of Agriculture and Technology
Ayodhya

Subject:- Release of grant under sub component "Strengthening and Development of AUs
(Development Grant)" under the Agricultural Education Division Plan Scheme “Strengthening
and Development of Higher Agricultural Education in India” during the year 2021-22 - reg.

Sir,

The approval and sanction of the Council is hereby conveyed amounting to Rs. 8000000.00 approved by
Secretary, DARE & DG, ICAR under sub component “Strengthening and Development of AUs
(Development Grant)” of Agricultural Education Division, ICAR EFC scheme “Strengthening and
Development of Higher Agricultural Education in India” for meeting the expenditure to-be incurred during the
current financial year 2021-22 on the approved items as per list enclosed. The details of the funds allocated
under Strengthening and Development ofiAUs (Development Grant) are given in Table given as under:

S.No. Particulars T Amount (in Rs. )
o | capital | General | Total
} 'Tortall}ﬁhﬁ_;libcaté&_li;dé;"ﬁev;lopmenlt_ Grant " dunng ‘the CFY 2021-22 B — “__ X
| 1, Amount as First Instalment U - b ____0_(_:_0_. 109999(}_09 '-_‘ 1000000 oo
2. Amountas Second Instalment | @pggq,g_o_i_ 1000000.00 ; 7000000.00 |
3. Amount as Third Instalment .. 2000000. DO | 6000000. 90___ 3009‘1913 00
__4." i__A;nE:dE:ta; F;Jr}gg_tg!menl . -4 000 | 0.00 ! ] L ____”_"-!{»'_':!_
s | Total fund allpcated during 2021-22 | 800000000 | 8000000 00 | 1600000000
& Toslamount rieaced s far (Sr.No, A 28 ) |-~ - - 800000000
?_4 Amount proposed to be released as Third R
| Instalment s o e S
8. ! Unspentasper AUC SO (SO s N A
_9 ||| ”L]nsﬁpe-r;t"as per UC al_féédy adjusted '“ el B s st 0. 00
10 , D.ﬁfé}‘é}g,‘ff—any_ to be refundedfadJUS‘ed Tl — e -9-00
11. T Net amount to be relez released as Third | lnstalmenl e _ Bt o EQ 00000.00
12. 'ihhActual Amount release to the University &;\;,/ 8000000.00

hitpsi/feducation.icar.gov.in/DG_Sanclion Letter aspx?Univ=291-000& Year=2021-228Scheme=DG&Release=34Phase=1 . ' 12




. .

218122, 11:23 AM hitps://education.icar.gov.in/OG_Sanction_Lelter.aspx?Univ=291-000& Year=2021-228Scheme=DG4&Release=34Phase=1
3‘5 The entire grant-in-aid is governed by the schedule of terms and conditions governing such grants from
the ICAR. The expenditure on the approved items under the scheme may be restricted to the amount
sanctioned under each head subject to the final settiement in due course on the basis of the audit utilization,

certificate of statutory auditors furnished by the university. In no case the expenditure be incurred on the
items not approved by the ICAR. '

Layout plan and estimates of the civil works (including extension if any, to existing civil work) including their
_ design and estimates;in particular, for which grant has been released/utilized shall be got approved from the
|CAR. In addition, the approval of ICAR is essentially required for each civil work of repair/renovation
amount exceeding Rs. 10.00 lakhs per single work and purchase of each and every equipments under
the Head Capital. It is further informed that under Revenue Head, only items of consumables nature
are admissible and fixed/immovable equipments purchased under Revenue Head will be disallowed.
Non-compliance of the instruction of the Council will be viewed serlously and amount incurred will be
treated as disallowed. . -

The aforesaid grant is to be utilized within the CEY . In case of expenditure of the nature of capital
investment, the list of all works done and items purchased are 10 be sent to ICAR on the closure of the
financial year. The Audited Utilization Certificate in the prescribed format of GFR 12A & 12C for their period is
also required to be sent immediately thereafter.

As per unspent balance shown in UC/AUC of from the university, the unspent amount has been
adjusted/deducted during the release for CFY The details are given on previous page in table. This issue is
with the approval of competent authority and financial concurrence of IFD vide Note # 49 Dated 4th February
2022

The funds released by the Council will only be utilized for the said colleges being accredited by
the ICAR only. This letter conveyed the approval of budgetary allocations- only. The implementation of
different componenisfaclivities shall be reguléted based on the availability of funds from ICAR. In case the
expenditure exceeds the total released amount during the financial year, the excess amount will not be paid

by the Council. : . :  *
Yours faithfully
(P.S.Pandey)
Assistant Director General (EP&HS)
Copy to:-

1. Director Finance, ICAR, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi for making the payment of Rs. 8000000.00 /- (Rs.
Eighty Lakh iny’ ), to the Universily under intimation to this Section. The Authority Memo in the
prescribed proforma is enclosed for ensuring the release of the above amount.

2. Nodal Officer, A€farya Narendra Deva University of Agriculture and Technology,Ayodhya

3. The Comptroller, Acharya Narendra Deva University of Agriculture and Technology,Ayodhya

htlps:!-’educaIion.icar.gov.in!DG_Sanction__l.ailetaspx?UanZB1000&\"63r=2021-22&Scheme=DG&Re!ease=3&Phase=1 212




fmrmmem ey smim s s sems

YR FR srgeiu= uieg 22 20 ,

\\\u 'l " }Hf \’ 6 =
\
‘%‘\ﬂ ” Oj ’. IJ 3 Indian Council of Agricultural Research
A \p, A P srgeren ya=- Il, g, 71§ Rt 110012

g Krishi Anusandhan Bhawan-Il,Pusa, New Delhi-110012
BRI R L ' Phone 011-25841559
Dr. P. S. Pandey adgephs@gmail.com
FETUS HeThre e (e e R e faam) Website www.icar.org.in

Asstt. Director General (Education Planning & Home Science)

lease : Second Instalment /

F.No. Ag.EdnJ4(2).'2021-EP&HS
Dated : 28-Oct-2021

To,
The Vice-Chancellor
Acharya Narendra Deva University of Agriculture and Technol@
Ayodhya &

Subject:- Release of grant under sub cornponenl “Strengthening and Development of AUs
(Development Grant)" under the Agricultural Education Division Plan Scheme “Strengthening
and Development of Higher Agricultural Education in India” during the year 2021-22 -reg.

Sir,

The approval and sanction of the Council is hereby conveyed amounting to Rs. 7600000.00 approved by
Secretary, DARE & DG, ICAR under sub component “Strengthening and Development of AUs
(Development Grant)" of Agricultural Education Division, ICAR EFC scheme “Strengthening and
Development df Higher Agricultural Education in India” for meeting the expenditure (o be incurred during the
current financial year 2021-22 on the approved items as per lisl enclosed. The details of the funds allocated
under Strengthening and Development of AlJs {Development Grant) are given in Table given as under:

SNo! ~ °  Patticulars | _____ _ Amount(inRs.)
> i ST el T
: Total lund alfocated under ' Developrrent G__{gr_\j__ during the CFY 2021-22
1. | Amountas Firstinstalment | 0.00 | 1000000.00 . 1000000.00
2. Amountas Second Instalment | 000000.00 | 100000000 ; 7000000.00
3. . Amountas ] Third Inslalmen‘!‘ s ;“ T Te00 T T o000 - 000
4 ‘ Amount a's F0ur Instalment o _' o l_ B -0_0_0 . _*boo i S ooo
5. | Total fund allocated during 2 202122 160 0(}07:)73"0—6']L 2000000.00 I 8000000.00
6. Total amount released so far (Sr. No. 1!2 ) A ) 1000000 00 |
7 , Amount proposed to be released as Second ' o
8. ! UnspentasperAUC - o - : ST " 000
9 | Unspent as per UC already adjusted in b o ~0.00
10. _Dlﬁrenr..e |f any, to be refundngfiiadjusted I B 0. 09
11. - Net amOunt to be released 1 as Second Instalment ! AT T e 7000000 00
12." Actual Amount release to the University | | ,P  7000000.00

hiips://education.icar.gov.in/GG_Sanclion_Lelter.aspx7Univ:291-0008Year=2021-22&Scherme=DGaRelease=28Phase=1




iy A
@I 1012821, 10:57 AM hnps:ueaucauon,icar.gov.iruoG_sancuon_l.euer.aspx?univ=291-ooo&Yoaf=2°21-22556'19'““%“0'0“0‘25F'“"“‘ _l
M The entire grant-in-aid is governed by the schedule of terms and conditions governing such grants from
the ICAR. The expenditure on the approved items under the scheme may be restricted to the a.mm‘mt
sanctioned under each head subject to the final settiement in due course on the basis of the audit utilization
certificate of statutory auditors furnished by the university. In no case the expenditure be incurred on the

items not approved by the ICAR.

Layout plan and estimates of the civil works (including extension if any, to existing civil work) including their |
design and estimates in particular, for which grant has been released/utilized shall be got approved from the
ICAR. In addition, the approval of ICAR is essentially required for each civil work of repair/renovation
amount exceeding Rs. 10.00 lakhs per single work and purchase of each and every equip__ments under
the Head Capital. It is further informed that under Revenue Head, only items of cons_umables nature
are admissible and fixed/immovable equipments purchased under Revenue Head will be disallowed.
Non-compliance of the instruction of the Council will be viewed seriously and amount incurred will be
treated as disallowed. ‘B a

The aforesaid grant is to be utilized within the CFY . In case of 'gxpenditure of the nature of capital
investment, the list of all works done and items purchased are to be sent to ICAR on the closure c_\f th_e
financial year. The Audited Utilization Certificate in the prescribed fon‘na&[ GFR 12A & 12C for their period is

also required to be sent immediately thereafter. &ii

As per unspent bdlance shown in UC/AUC of from the university, the unspent amount has been
adjusted/deducted during the release for CFY The details are given on previous page in table. This issue is

with the approval of competent authority and financial concurrence of IFD vide Note # 31 Dated 13th August
2021

The funds released by the Caouncil will only be utilized for the said colleges being accredited by
the ICAR only. This letter conveyed the approval of budgetary allocations only. The implementation of
different components/activities shall be regulated based on the availability of funds from ICAR. In case the

expendilure exceeds the total released amount during the financial year, the excess amount will not be paid
by the Council. -~ , . . '

* Yours faithfully

(P.S.Pandey)
Assistant Director General (EP&HS)

Copy to:-

1. Director Finance, ICAR, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi for making the payment of Rs. 7000000.00 /- (Rs

Seventy Lakh Only ), to the University under intimation to this Section. The Authority Memo in the
prescribed proforma is enclosed for ensuring the release of the above amount.

Nodal Officer, Acharya Narendra Deva University of Agriculture and Technology,Ayodhya

. The Comptroller, Acharya Narendra Deva University of Agriculture and Technology,Ayodhya

https://education.icar.gov.i/DG_Sanctlon_Letler aspx?Univ=291-0008& Year=2021 T LT DRI, 5 '
=06 - ase=




1. Name of the University : ACHARYA NDUAT_AYODHYA | |
Il. Name of the Plan Scheme : Strengthening & Development of Higher Agricultural Education in India
1Il. Name of Sub Component : "Strengthening and Development of AUs (Development Grant)®’ X
1V. Head Wise Expenditure for the year : 2021-22 (SECOND\ INSTALMENT) Rs. Iin iakh
S.No, Ttems Main Univ, CoA, Coll&F, CoVS&AH. Total
Kumarganj Kumarganj Kumarganj
Cornntein: Aid CAPELAL
Wk 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000
1ol and 0.00000 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000
120 Bulding 01.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000
121 Curds Hostel 000000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000
120 s Hosted (.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000
i23 fternanonal Hosiel (1.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000
§r3.0 1 aansnation §lall 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000
128 Iliestional Mnscum 040000 0000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000
H L 1ineveesine Auditorinm £.00000 0.00000 % 0.00000 0.00000
13| Works .00000 0.00000 . 0.00000 0.00000
11 Repair Renovation of Hostel 10.00000 0.00000 0.080600 0.00K06) 10.00000
3% Repmr/Renovation of PraminationsLabotuarics Spos 0.00000 0.0000¢ 0.00060 0.00000) 0.00000
Faciliy-Lireen Ininistives
133 Returbishing 7 creation of Sman Class Rocme 1 pos, o 4G.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 40.00000
10 00 lakh ecach) :
13 Centenany GrantRenovation of O%d and Histercal 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.0G000 0.00000
Inliastincture
2t augpment 0400 00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000
2 ganpment Tor Ceniral Insmnnentatien Pazilin 0000600 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000
2211 guipment lor U & PO Labomtones Sporis 19.000600 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 10.00000
Faciline. Gireen Initatives cuizding compntes & s
meriphersls
2 3 e Egupment under Nodal Cell (1.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000
I nformation §echnolegy te-l caoming © c-Resourees) (0.0GC0YD 0.00000 0.00000 0.000(0) 0.00000
3 HComputer ardware 0.00090 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000
32 Computer Solinware 0.006690 0.00000 0.00000 ().00000 0.00000
4] Libran Pocks & Jomnals 0.00200 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 )
Uit Denik 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000
4 2 Cring Jonrnal 0.00000 (1.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000
1 3 [e-Thook vibier than CeRA 0 60000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000
1 4] c-Joural ather than CeR A Q 0DGCE 0.00000) 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000)
LAl yenization of Roesources 006000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 000000
[ Vohisios & Vessols 0,000 0.00600 0.254000 0.00000 0.00000
Al nesiocks (LOMAK) 0006400 (1 G000 0 D00 0.00000
T ormizaee and Fistare fog NS 600060 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000
T st 0004300 00000 0 03000 0.00000 0.00000
T 3| xvmmational Vsl (LI 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000
73| Laboratan 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000
7 ‘: l_'fll\':\ Rowom 0.04000 0.GOOGY 0.00000 000000 0.00000
(] LRI ETS 0 050 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 4.00000
RlCha 0.80000 9,06005 0.00000 0.00000 0‘0009()
Latal CAPTTAL G0.60000_| 000000 0.00900 0.00000 )
B Granteit=\idl Sataries (RE ST . - 60.00000
5 Grant-in-id GenerallRENENL T, '
OlRescarch & Operztional [ apenses
Y Rescarh Lapenes
w4 Corecatum Development and [reliven cortingents 1. 0006
arants Lo LOoPG Prsetical sl prepirtion o 'I-"f"“_\ g 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 1.0000K)
instructonal Vanuals
NI Suengthening ol DG Teaching Pt ipatiwon of 100000 0.00000 0.00000 000000 0000
Facula IR 1) stdenns m Seminars Contoneest | Tainings
e hunduies Doadocatioonnal Vomar sl the ooy binae s it
tutiding Tor foreran el will Be allowd !
LU sttt fo 1A ! 100000 0.00000 0.00000 y q7

Iﬂmﬂ'l‘k.



1 Name of the University @ ACHARYA NDUAT_AVODIYA | | T
1l Ncone of the Vian Scheme : Swengiheaiag & Dovebogunentof Uigher Aggicoivend Uingation i 0Ll
111, Name of Sub Component : "Strengthening and Developrient of Al (Levelopment Grant)" I
V. ilead Wise Expenditure for the vear: 2021-22 (ISECONDVINSTALMENT R, in lukh U S—
s B — RN TRT — —
SaNa [Hems Muda Uaiv, U, CalldF, Co¥'S& Ali, Vatal
Kuini. St ,' ) WUaaucRasy Hurtarpani
49,2 {Gmnenit o] ) ey 0.00000 ;]_{_]_QIOI'}U 0.00004) 2.00000 {) (I(}Ullﬂ_'
a2 Spghert andd Faculiy Armenities” Tuniais for 5SS 6.00000 1.00000 0.00000 000000 6 00000
audeats, bngnases, Pasazaliy Deveiopmeny, siedents
Conraetie: Hacement Uell: Health Facilities: Reercition
Tacrities, . _— . _ b
921 Test Teacher Award Guestand et Faculty 0.00000 0.00000 -+ 0.00000 0.06600 0.00000
023 |Support o Nodal Cell £ 1.00000 0.06000 0.00000 0.00000 “LOON0Y
1o Miscellancous Expenses 0.00000 0.00000 0,000 6.06000 0.(0000
1 {Others 0.00000) 0.60000 0.00000 0.90000 0.00300
12 Pahlicin & Eshibiions 0.00060 £.00004) 1.00541) 6.0005) 000600
rotal Grantin Aid-Cupital . 60.000040 0.00000 0.00000 0.60009 6004400
Torad Giant in Nid-Salary . R _‘_'{Ei}iihﬁ_““__ " P;QN_}“ __;—___{l_.[:'{i{."]l? (HEHHII
Fatal Grant in Aid-Revenne 10.00000 0.00030 AR UL GiHNH 10004
ACrand Toind @ Grantin Aid T0ANNM) (1.00050 ﬁ.lltlﬁ,ﬂ_i? b !].;]ﬂ!}ﬁﬂ 7000000
CCAPTYALSSVLARY S REVENCE) § N ) |
i - : i __“___‘__f:n‘:gl\__," i j




Pt : ] E’,i{"_gn? G .
_-.'E},: “\i.
OMQEN ’ \9‘ J“ .
D"*Mb Pt st % arepRiuTe aftwe
Y \J\ ‘\Jndmn Council of Agricultural Research
'\ f\ g arepertarer ara- 1, G, 76 R 110012
il -, 2 “l(ﬁ@ misandhan Bhawan-Il,Pusa, New Delhi-110012
ICAR
wF o st Phone 011-25843635

Dr. Seema Jaggi adghrd1.icar@gmail.com

WerF AEIA& U (HRD) Website www.icar.org.in
Asstt. Director General (HRD)
%}/{/ Release : First Instalment
F.No. Ag. Edn./8(66)//21-NTS/HRD

Dated : 09-Jul-2021

To, Vice Chancellor -
The Vice-Chancellor
Acharya Narendra Deva University of Agriculture and Technology,Ayodhya Lo

Subject:- Release of grant under sub component “National Talent Scholarship " under the Agricultural

Education Division Plan Scheme “Strengthening & Development of Higher Agricultural Education in
India” during the year 2021-22 - req.

Sir,

I am pleased to convey you the sanction of Rs. 1640000.00 (Rs. SIXTEEN LAKHS FORTY THOUSAND Only
) approved by Secretary, DARE & DG, ICAR under sub component “Nalional Talent Scholarship " of Plan
Scheme “Strengthening & Development of Higher Agricultural Education in India” for meeting the expendilure to

be incurred during the current financial year 2021-22 on the approved ilems as per list enclosed. The details of
ha funds are given as under:

S.No. Particulars ~ Amount (in Rs. )

o Capaial[ Revenue I Total
| Total fund allocated under "National Talent Scholarship during the CFY 2021 -22 —

1. | Amountas First Instaiment 0.00 | 1640000.00 | 1640000.00
7. | Amount as Second Instalment 0.00 0.00 O.Iiﬁu
| 3. Amount as Third Instalment . | 900 L 0. DO 0.0Dﬁ

4. | Amount as Four Ins(a!monl - 0.00 0. 00 0.06'"
5. | Tolal fund allocated during 2021-22 . 0.00 | 1640000.00 | 1640000.00
6. fnl.al amount relt..tscd S0 lar (Sr No. l ) B . D 0 66-—
.. ] i fsmounl propuzr\d_lo_tlt._l L|£J:'lbt :d as First Instalment ‘ o — 1'(,:16'{566"00
_8_ Unspnnl as per AU(‘ ?U?O 21 I e e o.go
9. | Unspenlt as per UC 2020- 21 already :lde‘-iL.d in 2021-22 - *-_0',6‘0“
10. | Diflrence, if any, to be refunﬂ:j:l!ad]usted 0.00
1Al %1, | Net amount to be released as First lnsta!men_t:"__:v T T T T 1640000.00
12. | Actual Amount release to the University © 1640000.00 |

The entire grant-in-aid is governed by the schedule of lerms and conditions governing such grants from the
ICAR as per GFR. The expenditure on the approved ilems under the scheme nay be restricled lo the amount
sanclioned under each head subject lo the final settlement in due course on the basis of the audil certificate of
statulory auditors by the university. In no case the expenditure should be incurred on the items not approved by
the ICAR. Non-compliance of the instruction of the Council will be viewed seriously and amount incurred will be

\realed as disallowed. The aforesaid grant is 1o be utilized with in the current financial year 2021-22 , The Audiled
Utilization Certificate for this period is also required to be sent immediately thereafter.



-

_ @hs per unspent balance shown in UG/AUG of 2020

-21 from the university, the unspent amount has b
' : : p een
; ad,us?edfdeducted duru?g -the release of First Installment out of the allocated budget to the university. The details
?re given as above. Th.lS Issue is with the approval of competent authority and financial concurrence of IFD. The
list of students along with duration and amount of scholarship/ellowship is enclosed in separate annexure .

In no case the payment of Scholarships/ Fellowships/ Stipends are disbursed in advance. Th ptroller of the
university m nsure that details of payments to s dents/beneficiaries_of all Scholarships/ Fellowships/
Stipends/ Honorarium etc for all Direct Benefit Transfer (DBT) compliant schemes of ICAR are uploaded on DBT
portal at http://dbtdare.icar.gov.in. " -

Yours faithfully
& ANR_
e i U
(Seema Jaggi)
Assistant Director General (HRD)
Copy to:-

1. Direclor (Finance), ICAR, KB, New Delhi with the request to release the funds as shown at Sr.No.7 mentioned
above/as per authority memo directly to the university under intimation fo this section.

The expenditure is to be met out of the grants drawn by Budget Section for disbursement during the current
financial year 2021-22 under the Scheme component “National Talent Scholarship .

2. The Comptroller, Acharya Narendra Deva University of Agriculture and Technology,Ayodhya

3. Nodal Officer, Acharya Narendra Deva University of Agriculture and Technology,Ayodhya




Emtl i iv= = - = = =1
23122, 12:06 PM https:/feducation.icar.gov.in/lib_ Sanclion_Lelter.aspx?Univ=291-000&Year=2021-22&Scheme LS}Release 1&Phase

ety (7? ((160 Indlan Council OF Agricultural Research

i
\\%ﬁ- BTy oY Ha- I, THT, 7E feeh 110012
g "/ﬁg-;k(ﬂshmﬁ‘ﬁ'a?\dhan Bhawan-Il,Pusa, New Delhi-110012
SRR m?}u - Phone 011-25841559
Dr. P. S, Pandey adgephs@gmail.com
Tera® Rele RS (Rran Ty 3R T8 fAgr) Website www.icar.org.in

Asstl. Director General (Education Planning & Home Sclence)

Release : First Instalment
F.No. Agril.Edn/ 6 (2)/2021 -EP&HS
Dated : 03-Feb-2022

To,
The Vice-Chancellor
Acharya Narendra Deva University of Agriculture and Tachnology,Ayocrﬁ:
]
Subject:- Sanclion and release of funds under sub component “Library Strengthening " of the plan
scheme Strengthening & Development of Higher Agricultural Education in India for the year 2021-
22 -regq.

Sir,

The approval and sanction of the Competent Authority of ICAR New Delhi is Rs. 1000000.00 (Rs. Ten
Lakh Only ) under sub component “Library Strengthening of Plan Scheme “Strengthening & Development
of Higher Agricultural Education in India” for. meeting the expenditure to be incurred during the current
financial year 2021-22 on the approved items.as per annexure enclosed. The details of the funds are given

as under:
'S.No. - Particulars Amount (in Rs. )
o e ——— Capital iRevenue~ Total |
Total fund allocaled | under "Library S Strengthenmg durmg the CFY 2021 22 o T
1. Amount as Furst Instalment _ A 1000000.00 1 0.00 1000000 00
2. Amount as Second Instalment 0.00 : 0.0 : 70.00 |
3. Amountas Third Instalment 000 | 000 0.0
4. Amount as Four Instalment _ ] 0.00 | 1 0001 0.0
5. Total fund allocated during 2021-22 " "] 1000000.00 | 0.00 | 1000000.00
6.  Total amount released so f far (Sr No 1 ) T T 0.00
i 7. Amount proposed lo be released as Flrst IHstalment ' - 10_0_0000 00
8.  Unspent as per. AUC i . Y
9. Unspent as per UC aiready_a‘c‘i‘jasgd in o N T 0.00
10.  Diffrence, :f any, to be e refunded/adjusled ©0.00
| 11.  Netamount to be released as Flrsrlrﬂlh;térm;rﬂun B 1000000.00
|12 Actual Amount release to the University |~ © 7 1000000.00 |

1. This entire grant-in-aid is governed by the schedule of terms and conditions governing such grants from
the ICAR. The expenditure on the approved items under the scheme may be restricted to the amount

sanctioned under each head (as per annexure) subject to the final settlement in due course orn-lpe basis
of the audit utilization certificate of statutory auditors furnished by the university.

2. In no case the expenditure be incurred on any item not utilize approved by the ICAR.



3
i iheir design and estimate in particular, for which grant has been released shall be got approved from the
" ICAR.

4. The approval of ICAR is required for the civil work of repairfrenovation amount exceeding Rs.

hitps://education.ica r.gov.in.'lib_Sanction_Leller.aspx‘?Univ=291-000&Year=2021 .22&Scheme=LS&Release=1 &Phase=1

t plan and estimate of the any civil works (including extension if any, t0 existing civil work) including

10.00 lakhs per single work and one time approval of purchase of all items. Out of capital funds,
no expenditure will be incurred on items of recurring nature in any case. Non-compliance of the
instruction of the Council will be viewed seriously and entire amount incurred will be treated as
disalliowed.

. The aforesaid grant is to be utilized within the current financial year 2021-22 only. In case of expenditure

of the nature of capital investment, list of works done/items purchased are to be reported 10 ICAR orf the
closure of the current financial year along’with the Audited Utilization Certificate and total expenditure
details of the fund. : ;

As per unspent balance shown in UCIAUC of Label from the university, the unspent amount has been

6.
adjusted during the release of first installment out of the allocated budgeé:’or CFY 2021-22 10 the
university. The details are given in the above table.

7. This issue is with the approval of competent authority and financial concurrence"of.tF D. ’ _.

8. This letter conveys the approval of budgetary allocations only. The implementation of different
componentslaclivities shall be regulated based on the availability of funds from ICAR. In (?ase the
expenditure exceeds the total released amount during the financial year, the excess amount will not be
paid in any case by the Council. .

9, The procurement of items must be done as per General Finance Rules (GFR) of Govt. of india/ICAR
norms. :

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully
p—
(P.S.Pandey)
Assistant Director General (EP&HS)
Copy to:-
1. Direclor (Finance), ICAR, KB, New Delhi with the request 10 release the funds as shown at Sr.No.11

mentioned abovelas per authorized memo direclly 1o the university under intimation to this section.

" The expenditure is to be met out of the grants drawn by Budget Section for disbursement during the

current financial year 2021-22 under the Scheme component “Library Strengthening T
Nodal Officer, Acharya Narendra Deva University of Agriculture and Technology,Ayodhya

_ The Comptroller, Acharya Narendra Deva University of Agriculture and Technology,Ayodhya



